Frequencies

Frequency Table

How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Devastating 103 16.8 16.8 16.8
Serious 255 41.7 41.7 58.5
Somewhat serious 177 28.9 28.9 874
Not at all serious 77 12.6 12.6 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0

How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Devastating 48 7.8 7.8 7.8
Serious 157 25.7 25.7 335
Somewhat serious 212 34.6 34.6 68.1
Not serious at all 194 31.7 317 99.8
No opinion 1 2 2 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
How many days was your household without electricity?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than 24 hrs 22 3.6 3.6 3.6
3 days or less 81 13.2 13.2 16.8
5 days or less 108 17.6 17.6 34.5
A wk or less 96 15.7 15.7 50.2
10 days or less 107 17.5 17.5 67.6
More than 2 wks 105 17.2 17.2 84.8
Never lost power 92 15.0 15.0 99.8
8.00 1 2 2 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
How many days was your household without phone service?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than 24 hrs 52 8.5 8.5 8.5
3 days or less 102 16.7 16.7 25.2
5 days or less 83 13.6 13.6 38.7
A wk or less 63 10.3 10.3 49.0
10 days or less 36 5.9 5.9 54.9
2 wks or less 31 5.1 5.1 60.0
More than 2 wks 53 8.7 8.7 68.6
Never lost phone 192 31.4 31.4 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
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How many days was your household without drinkable water?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Lessthan 24 hrs 52 8.5 8.5 8.5
3 days or less 68 11.1 11.1 19.6
5 days or less 38 6.2 6.2 25.8
1 wk or less 22 3.6 3.6 294
10 days or less 20 3.3 3.3 32.7
2 wks or less 8 1.3 1.3 34.0
More than 2 wks 17 2.8 2.8 36.8
Never lost water 387 63.2 63.2 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0

How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Did not miss work 111 18.1 18.1 18.1
Not applicable 197 32.2 32.2 50.3
1 day 24 3.9 3.9 54.2
2 days 29 4.7 4.7 59.0
3 days 37 6.0 6.0 65.0
4 days 30 4.9 4.9 69.9
1wk 98 16.0 16.0 85.9
2 wks 81 13.2 13.2 99.2
Lost job 5 .8 .8 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
How many days were you unable to get gasoline?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than 24 hrs 82 13.4 134 13.4
3 days or less 106 17.3 17.3 30.7
5 days or less 70 11.4 11.4 42.2
1 wk or less 64 10.5 10.5 52.6
10 days or less 15 25 25 55.1
2 wks or less 13 21 2.1 57.2
More than 2 wks 8 1.3 1.3 58.5
Not applicable 254 41.5 41.5 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
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How many days were you unable to use your cell phone?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Less than 24 hrs 30 49 4.9 4.9
3 days or less 90 14.7 14.7 19.6
5 days or less 91 14.9 14.9 34.5
1 wk or less 70 114 11.4 45.9
10 days or less 39 6.4 6.4 52.3
2 wks or less 19 3.1 3.1 554
More than 2 wks 22 3.6 3.6 59.0
Not applicable 251 41.0 41.0 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0

How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Less than $500 228 37.3 37.3 37.3
$500-$1000 126 20.6 20.6 57.8
$1000-$2000 76 12.4 12.4 70.3
$2000-$3000 42 6.9 6.9 77.1
More than $3000 140 22.9 22.9 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0

Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Eérrtrj]cgtural damage to 147 240 240 240
Loss of power 314 51.3 51.3 75.3
Loss of work days 50 8.2 8.2 83.5
Loss or school days 20 3.3 3.3 86.8
Loss of water 3 5 5 87.3
Loss of cable TV 9 15 15 88.7
Gas shortage 11 1.8 1.8 90.5
Evﬁﬁesqurﬁf dealing 57 9.3 9.3 99.8
No negative effects 1 2 2 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
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Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Eérrtrj]cgtural damage to 69 113 113 113
Loss of power 181 29.6 29.6 40.8
Loss of work days 69 11.3 11.3 521
Loss of school days 32 5.2 5.2 57.4
Loss of water 26 4.2 4.2 61.6
Loss of cable TV 69 11.3 11.3 72.9
Gas shortage 36 5.9 5.9 78.8
Expense of storm 126 20.6 20.6 99.3
No negative effects 2 .3 .3 99.7
ran out of supplies 1 2 2 99.8
Traffic lights 1 2 2 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0

How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Supplies for 1 day 15 25 25 25

2 days 46 7.5 7.5 10.0

3 days 135 22.1 22.1 32.0

1wk 389 63.6 63.6 95.6

More than 1 wk 26 4.2 4.2 99.8

None 1 2 2 100.0

Total 612 100.0 100.0

Were you able to shutter your home?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 388 63.4 63.4 63.4

No 224 36.6 36.6 100.0

Total 612 100.0 100.0

Did you have a generator?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 140 22.9 22.9 22.9
No 471 77.0 77.1 100.0
Total 611 99.8 100.0

Missing  System 1 2
Total 612 100.0
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Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 73 11.9 11.9 11.9
No 539 88.1 88.1 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
During Wilma did you go to a shelter?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 20 3.3 3.3 3.3
No 592 96.7 96.7 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
In the aftermath did you go to a shelter?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 11 1.8 1.8 1.8
No 598 97.7 98.2 100.0
Total 609 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 3 5
Total 612 100.0
In the aftermath did you receive free ice, water, or food?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 285 46.6 47.0 47.0
No 322 52.6 53.0 100.0
Total 607 99.2 100.0
Missing  System 5 .8
Total 612 100.0
Will you buy more hurricane supplies?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 341 55.7 56.5 56.5
No 261 42.6 43.2 99.7
Depends on storm 2 .3 .3 100.0
Total 604 98.7 100.0
Missing  System 8 13
Total 612 100.0
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Will you shutter your windows in the next storm?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 397 64.9 66.2 66.2

No 203 33.2 33.8 100.0

Total 600 98.0 100.0
Missing  System 12 2.0
Total 612 100.0

Will you buy a generator?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 279 45.6 46.5 46.5

No 317 51.8 52.8 99.3

Depends 4 7 7 100.0

Total 600 98.0 100.0
Missing  System 12 2.0
Total 612 100.0

Will you evacuate during the next storm?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 190 31.0 318 318

No 388 63.4 64.9 96.7

Depends on storm 20 3.3 3.3 100.0

Total 598 97.7 100.0
Missing  System 14 2.3
Total 612 100.0

Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Adequate 479 78.3 80.5 80.5
Inadequate 93 15.2 15.6 96.1
No opinion 23 3.8 3.9 100.0
Total 595 97.2 100.0

Missing  System 17 2.8

Total 612 100.0
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How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 231 37.7 39.2 39.2
Satisfactory 252 41.2 42.7 81.9
Unsatisfactory 38 6.2 6.4 88.3
Poor 38 6.2 6.4 94.7
No opinion 31 5.1 5.3 100.0
Total 590 96.4 100.0
Missing  System 22 3.6
Total 612 100.0
How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 71 11.6 12.1 12.1
Satisfactory 222 36.3 37.8 49.8
Unsatisfactory 77 12.6 13.1 62.9
Poor 65 10.6 111 74.0
No opinion 153 25.0 26.0 100.0
Total 588 96.1 100.0
Missing  System 24 3.9
Total 612 100.0
How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 118 19.3 20.1 20.1
Satisfactory 307 50.2 52.3 72.4
Unsatisfactory 82 13.4 14.0 86.4
Poor 68 111 11.6 98.0
No opinion 12 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 587 95.9 100.0
Missing  System 25 4.1
Total 612 100.0

How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 68 11.1 11.6 11.6
Satisfactory 305 49.8 52.0 63.7
Unsatisfactory 66 10.8 11.3 74.9
Poor 55 9.0 9.4 84.3
No opinion 92 15.0 15.7 100.0
Total 586 95.8 100.0

Missing  System 26 4.2

Total 612 100.0
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How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 72 11.8 12.3 12.3
Satisfactory 329 53.8 56.2 68.5
Unsatisfactory 62 10.1 10.6 79.1
Poor 36 5.9 6.2 85.3
No opinion 86 14.1 14.7 100.0
Total 585 95.6 100.0

Missing  System 27 4.4

Total 612 100.0

How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 87 14.2 14.9 14.9
Satisfactory 314 51.3 53.7 68.5
Unsatisfactory 55 9.0 9.4 77.9
Poor 39 6.4 6.7 84.6
No opinion 90 14.7 15.4 100.0
Total 585 95.6 100.0

Missing  System 27 4.4

Total 612 100.0

How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 194 31.7 33.3 33.3
Satisfactory 292 47.7 50.1 83.4
Unsatisfactory 36 5.9 6.2 89.5
Poor 22 3.6 3.8 93.3
No opinion 39 6.4 6.7 100.0
Total 583 95.3 100.0

Missing  System 29 4.7

Total 612 100.0

How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 116 19.0 19.9 19.9
Satisfactory 329 53.8 56.4 76.3
Unsatisfactory 39 6.4 6.7 83.0
Poor 37 6.0 6.3 89.4
No opinion 61 10.0 10.5 99.8
22.00 1 2 2 100.0
Total 583 95.3 100.0

Missing  System 29 4.7

Total 612 100.0
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The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 54 8.8 9.4 9.4
Agree 312 51.0 54.1 63.4
Disagree 130 21.2 22,5 86.0
Strongly disagree 24 3.9 4.2 90.1
No opinion 57 9.3 9.9 100.0
Total 577 94.3 100.0

Missing  System 35 5.7

Total 612 100.0

South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 29 4.7 5.1 5.1
Agree 255 41.7 445 49.6
Disagree 111 18.1 19.4 68.9
Strongly disagree 31 5.1 54 74.3
No opinion 147 24.0 25.7 100.0
Total 573 93.6 100.0

Missing  System 39 6.4

Total 612 100.0

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 89 14.5 15.6 15.6
Agree 339 55.4 59.3 74.8
Disagree 87 14.2 15.2 90.0
Strongly disagree 11 1.8 1.9 92.0
No opinion 46 7.5 8.0 100.0
Total 572 93.5 100.0

Missing  System 40 6.5

Total 612 100.0

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 196 32.0 34.3 34.3
Agree 324 52.9 56.6 90.9
Disagree 27 4.4 4.7 95.6
Strongly disagree 3 5 5 96.2
No opinion 22 3.6 3.8 100.0
Total 572 93.5 100.0

Missing  System 40 6.5

Total 612 100.0
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Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly agree 96 15.7 16.8 16.8
Agree 318 52.0 55.6 72.4
Disagree 123 20.1 215 93.9
Strongly agree 13 2.1 2.3 96.2
No opinion 22 3.6 3.8 100.0
Total 572 93.5 100.0

Missing  System 40 6.5

Total 612 100.0

We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly agree 177 28.9 30.9 30.9
Agree 282 46.1 49.3 80.2
Disagree 46 7.5 8.0 88.3
Strongly disagree 13 2.1 2.3 90.6
No opinion 54 8.8 9.4 100.0
Total 572 93.5 100.0
Missing  System 40 6.5
Total 612 100.0
Gender
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 225 36.8 36.8 36.8
Female 387 63.2 63.2 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
Language
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  English 500 81.7 81.7 81.7
Spanish 112 18.3 18.3 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
Party
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 319 52.1 52.1 521
Independent 101 16.5 16.5 68.6
Republican 192 31.4 31.4 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
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County

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Miami-Dade 239 39.1 39.1 39.1
Broward 206 33.7 33.7 72.7
West Palm 167 27.3 27.3 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
Congress District
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 16.00 18 2.9 2.9 2.9
17.00 82 13.4 13.4 16.3
18.00 63 10.3 10.3 26.6
19.00 118 19.3 19.3 45.9
20.00 84 13.7 13.7 59.6
21.00 50 8.2 8.2 67.8
22.00 77 12.6 12.6 80.4
23.00 65 10.6 10.6 91.0
25.00 55 9.0 9.0 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1.00 1 2 2 2
2.00 2 .3 3 5
African American 97 15.8 15.8 16.3
Hispanic 128 20.9 20.9 37.3
Anglo 367 60.0 60.0 97.2
Other 3 5 5 97.7
9.00 14 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 612 100.0 100.0
Crosstabs

How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How would you describe ~ Devastating Count 90 13 103
the impact of Hurricane % within Language 18.0% 11.6% 16.8%
Wilma on your life? Serious Count 213 42 255
% within Language 42.6% 37.5% 41.7%

Somewhat serious Count 146 31 177

% within Language 29.2% 27.7% 28.9%

Not at all serious Count 51 26 77

% within Language 10.2% 23.2% 12.6%

Total Count 500 112 612
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent
How would you describe  Devastating Count 58 19
the impact of Hurricane % within Party 18.2% 18.8%
Wilma on your life? Serious Count 146 32
% within Party 45.8% 31.7%
Somewhat serious Count 84 33
% within Party 26.3% 32.7%
Not at all serious Count 31 17
% within Party 9.7% 16.8%
Total Count 319 101
% within Party 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Republican Total

How would you describe  Devastating Count 26 103
the impact of Hurricane % within Party 13.5% 16.8%
Wilma on your life? Serious Count 77 255
% within Party 40.1% 41.7%

Somewhat serious Count 60 177

% within Party 31.3% 28.9%

Not at all serious Count 29 77

% within Party 15.1% 12.6%

Total Count 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0%

How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward

How would you describe  Devastating Count 37 43
the impact of Hurricane % within County 15.5% 20.9%
Wilma on your life? Serious Count 96 80
% within County 40.2% 38.8%

Somewhat serious Count 72 59

% within County 30.1% 28.6%

Not at all serious Count 34 24

% within County 14.2% 11.7%

Total Count 239 206
% within County 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * County Crosstabulation

County
West Palm Total

How would you describe  Devastating Count 23 103
the impact of Hurricane % within County 13.8% 16.8%
Wilma on your life? Serious Count 79 255
% within County 47.3% 41.7%

Somewhat serious Count 46 177

% within County 27.5% 28.9%

Not at all serious Count 19 77

% within County 11.4% 12.6%

Total Count 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0%

How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00

How would you describe  Devastating Count 3 20 6
the impact of Hurricane 9% within

Wilma on your life? Congress District 16.7% 24.4% 9.5%

Serious Count 4 34 29
% within

Congress District 22.2% 41.5% 46.0%

Somewhat serious Count 7 22 18
% within

Congress District 38.9% 26.8% 28.6%

Not at all serious Count 4 6 10
% within

Congress District 22.2% 7.3% 15.9%

Total Count 18 82 63
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

19.00 20.00 21.00
How would you describe  Devastating Count 22 21 4
the impact of Hurricane 9% within
Wilma on your life? Congress District 18.6% 25.0% 8.0%
Serious Count 61 28 16
% within
Congress District 51.7% 33.3% 32.0%
Somewhat serious Count 25 25 20
% within
Congress District 21.2% 29.8% 40.0%
Not at all serious Count 10 10 10
% within
Congress District 8.5% 11.9% 20.0%
Total Count 118 84 50
O
0 within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

22.00 23.00
How would you describe  Devastating Count 10 10
the impact of Hurricane 9% within
Wilma on your life? Congress District 13.0% 15.4%
Serious Count 28 31
% within
Congress District 36.4% 47.71%
Somewhat serious Count 27 17
% within
Congress District 35.1% 26.2%
Not at all serious Count 12 7
% within
Congress District 15.6% 10.8%
Total Count 77 65
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How would you describe  Devastating Count 7 103
the impact of Hurricane 9% within
Wilma on your life? Congress District 12.7% 16.8%
Serious Count 24 255
% within
Congress District 43.6% 41.7%
Somewhat serious Count 16 177
% within
Congress District 29.1% 28.9%
Not at all serious Count 8 77
% within
Congress District 14.5% 12.6%
Total Count 55 612
O
6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American

How would you describe  Devastating Count 0 1 22
the impact of Hurricane % within Ethnicity 0% 50.0% 22.7%
Wilma on your life? Serious Count 0 0 47
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 48.5%

Somewhat serious Count 1 1 18

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 18.6%

Not at all serious Count 0 0 10

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 10.3%

Total Count 1 2 97
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Hispanic Anglo Other

How would you describe  Devastating Count 12 63 2
the impact of Hurricane % within Ethnicity 9.4% 17.2% 66.7%
Wilma on your life? Serious Count 56 143 1
% within Ethnicity 43.8% 39.0% 33.3%

Somewhat serious Count 37 117 0

% within Ethnicity 28.9% 31.9% .0%

Not at all serious Count 23 44 0

% within Ethnicity 18.0% 12.0% .0%

Total Count 128 367 3
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the impact of Hurricane Wilma on your life? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

How would you describe
the impact of Hurricane

Wilma on your life?

Devastating

Count
% within Ethnicity

Serious

Count
% within Ethnicity

Somewhat serious

Count
% within Ethnicity

Not at all serious

Count
% within Ethnicity

Total

Count
% within Ethnicity

Ethnicity

9.00 Total
3 103
21.4% 16.8%
8 255
57.1% 41.7%
3 177
21.4% 28.9%
0 77
.0% 12.6%
14 612
100.0% 100.0%

How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Language
Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How would you describe  Devastating Count 41 7 48

the structural damage % within Language 8.2% 6.3% 7.8%

ca_used by Hurricane Serious Count 136 21 157
Wilma to your home? .

% within Language 27.2% 18.8% 25.7%

Somewhat serious Count 174 38 212

% within Language 34.8% 33.9% 34.6%

Not serious at all Count 148 46 194

% within Language 29.6% 41.1% 31.7%

No opinion Count 1 0 1

% within Language 2% .0% 2%

Total Count 500 112 612

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Party Crosstabulation

Party

Democrat Independent

How would you describe  Devastating Count 26 8

the structural damage % within Party 8.2% 7.9%

ca_used by Hurricane Serious Count 92 24
Wilma to your home? .

% within Party 28.8% 23.8%

Somewhat serious Count 103 36

% within Party 32.3% 35.6%

Not serious at all Count 97 33

% within Party 30.4% 32.7%

No opinion Count 1 0

% within Party .3% .0%

Total Count 319 101

% within Party 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Republican Total

How would you describe  Devastating Count 14 48

the structural damage % within Party 7.3% 7.8%

ca_used by Hurricane Serious Count 41 157
Wilma to your home? .

% within Party 21.4% 25.7%

Somewhat serious Count 73 212

% within Party 38.0% 34.6%

Not serious at all Count 64 194

% within Party 33.3% 31.7%

No opinion Count 0 1

% within Party .0% 2%

Total Count 192 612

% within Party 100.0% 100.0%

How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward

How would you describe ~ Devastating Count 21 18

the structural damage % within County 8.8% 8.7%

ca_used by Hurricane Serious Count 60 52
Wilma to your home? .

% within County 25.1% 25.2%

Somewhat serious Count 87 68

% within County 36.4% 33.0%

Not serious at all Count 71 68

% within County 29.7% 33.0%

No opinion Count 0 0

% within County .0% .0%

Total Count 239 206

% within County 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * County Crosstabulation

County
West Palm Total

How would you describe  Devastating Count 9 48
the structural damage % within County 5.4% 7.8%
Sa?ns’]idtgzlyul;rﬁg?nle? Serious Coupt _ 45 157
% within County 26.9% 25.7%

Somewhat serious Count 57 212

% within County 34.1% 34.6%

Not serious at all Count 55 194

% within County 32.9% 31.7%

No opinion Count 1 1

% within County .6% 2%

Total Count 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0%

How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Congress District

Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00

How would you describe  Devastating Count 1 8 5
the structural damage 9% within

caused by Hurricane Congress District 5.6% 9.8% 7.9%

Wilma to your home? Serious Count 1 26 14
% within

Congress District 5.6% 3L.7% 22.2%

Somewhat serious Count 5 27 24
% within

Congress District 27.8% 32.9% 38.1%

Not serious at all Count 11 21 20
% within

Congress District 61.1% 25.6% 31.7%

No opinion Count 0 0 0
% within

Congress District 0% 0% 0%

Total Count 18 82 63
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Congress District

Crosstabulation

Congress District

19.00 20.00 21.00
How would you describe  Devastating Count 6 13 4
the structural damage % within
caused by Hurricane Congress District 51% 15.5% 8.0%
Wilma to your home? Serious Count 36 18 9
% within
Congress District 30.5% 21.4% 18.0%
Somewhat serious Count 41 20 14
% within
Congress District 34.7% 23.8% 28.0%
Not serious at all Count 34 33 23
% within
Congress District 28.8% 39.3% 46.0%
No opinion Count 1 0 0
% within
Congress District 8% 0% 0%
Total Count 118 84 50
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Congress District

Crosstabulation

Congress District

22.00 23.00

How would you describe  Devastating Count 3 6
the structural damage % within

caused by Hurricane Congress District 3.9% 9.2%

Wilma to your home? Serious Count 18 23
% within

Congress District 23.4% 35.4%

Somewhat serious Count 29 23
% within

Congress District 37.7% 35.4%

Not serious at all Count 27 13
% within

Congress District 35.1% 20.0%

No opinion Count 0 0
% within

Congress District 0% 0%

Total Count 77 65
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Congress District

Crosstabulation

Congress District

Congress
25.00 Total
How would you describe  Devastating Count 2 48
the structural damage 9% within
caused by Hurricane Congress District 3.6% 7.8%
Wilma to your home? Serious Count 12 157
% within
Congress District 21.8% 25.7%
Somewhat serious Count 29 212
% within
Congress District 22.7% 34.6%
Not serious at all Count 12 194
% within
Congress District 21.8% 31.7%
No opinion Count 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% i
Total Count 55 612
O
o within 100.0% |  100.0%

How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American

How would you describe  Devastating Count 0 0 11
the stréul:)turHal damage % within Ethnicity 0% .0% 11.3%
oo oy ST Court " o o s
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 37.1%

Somewhat serious Count 1 1 27

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 27.8%

Not serious at all Count 0 1 23

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 23.7%

No opinion Count 0 0 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0%

Total Count 1 2 97
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity

Hispanic Anglo Other
How would you describe  Devastating Count 8 28 0
the structural damage % within Ethnicity 6.3% 7.6% 0%
Sa?ns’]idtgzlyul;rﬁg?nle’) Serious Count 31 81 2
' % within Ethnicity 24.2% 22.1% 66.7%
Somewhat serious Count 48 132 0
% within Ethnicity 37.5% 36.0% .0%
Not serious at all Count 41 125 1
% within Ethnicity 32.0% 34.1% 33.3%
No opinion Count 0 1 0
% within Ethnicity .0% .3% .0%
Total Count 128 367 3
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you describe the structural damage caused by Hurricane Wilma to your home? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity

9.00 Total
How would you describe  Devastating Count 1 48
the structural damage % within Ethnicity 7.1% 7.8%
S\Z?illjns’]idtgillyul;rﬁg?nle’) Serious Count 7 157
' % within Ethnicity 50.0% 25.7%
Somewhat serious Count 3 212
% within Ethnicity 21.4% 34.6%
Not serious at all Count 3 194
% within Ethnicity 21.4% 31.7%
No opinion Count 0 1
% within Ethnicity .0% 2%
Total Count 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0%

How many days was your household without electricity? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 17 5 22

was your % within Language 3.4% 4.5% 3.6%

household 3 days or less Count 62 19 81
without .

electricity? % within Language 12.4% 17.0% 13.2%

5 days or less Count 89 19 108

% within Language 17.8% 17.0% 17.6%

A wk or less Count 85 11 96

% within Language 17.0% 9.8% 15.7%

10 days or less Count 84 23 107

% within Language 16.8% 20.5% 17.5%

More than 2 wks Count 89 16 105

% within Language 17.8% 14.3% 17.2%

Never lost power Count 74 18 92

% within Language 14.8% 16.1% 15.0%

8.00 Count 0 1 1

% within Language .0% .9% 2%

Total Count 500 112 612

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without electricity? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 9 5 8 22
was your % within Party 2.8% 5.0% 4.2% 3.6%
household 3 days or less Count 42 11 28 81
without .
electricity? % within Party 13.2% 10.9% 14.6% 13.2%
5 days or less Count 67 19 22 108
% within Party 21.0% 18.8% 11.5% 17.6%
A wk or less Count 47 13 36 96
% within Party 14.7% 12.9% 18.8% 15.7%
10 days or less Count 51 20 36 107
% within Party 16.0% 19.8% 18.8% 17.5%
More than 2 wks Count 50 15 40 105
% within Party 15.7% 14.9% 20.8% 17.2%
Never lost power Count 53 18 21 92
% within Party 16.6% 17.8% 10.9% 15.0%
8.00 Count 0 0 1 1
% within Party .0% .0% 5% 2%
Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many days was your household without electricity? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 10 4 8 22
was your % within County 4.2% 1.9% 4.8% 3.6%
household 3 days or less Count 37 24 20 81
without L
electricity? % within County 15.5% 11.7% 12.0% 13.2%
5 days or less Count 44 36 28 108
% within County 18.4% 17.5% 16.8% 17.6%
A wk or less Count 27 28 41 96
% within County 11.3% 13.6% 24.6% 15.7%
10 days or less Count 41 33 33 107
% within County 17.2% 16.0% 19.8% 17.5%
More than 2 wks Count 46 41 18 105
% within County 19.2% 19.9% 10.8% 17.2%
Never lost power Count 33 40 19 92
% within County 13.8% 19.4% 11.4% 15.0%
8.00 Count 1 0 0 1
% within County 4% .0% .0% 2%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without electricity? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 2 0 1 1
w555£%%nd (é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 11.1% 0% 1.6% 8%
\évllgcl:?rlijctity? 3 days or less ((;)ovl\Jlir::“n 3 8 9 17
Congress District 16.7% 9.8% 14.3% 14.4%

5 days or less Count 4 10 11 22

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 22.2% 12.2% 17.5% 18.6%

A wk or less Count 5 7 6 26

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 27.8% 8.5% 9.5% 22.0%

10 days or less Count 2 14 16 28

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.1% 17.1% 25.4% 23.7%

More than 2 wks Count 0 22 16 12

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 0% 26.8% 25.4% 10.2%

Never lost power Count 2 21 4 12

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.1% 25.6% 6.3% 10.2%

8.00 Count 0 0 0 0

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Count 18 82 63 118
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 28



How many days was your household without electricity? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 3 6 4 1
\(]ngsﬁ,%ﬁd (é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 3.6% 12.0% 5.2% 1.5%
\évllgcl:?rlijctity? 3 days or less ((;)ovl\Jlir::“n 9 8 9 7
Congress District 10.7% 16.0% 11.7% 10.8%

5 days or less Count 16 7 13 9

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 19.0% 14.0% 16.9% 13.8%

A wk or less Count 8 11 15 11

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 9.5% 22.0% 19.5% 16.9%

10 days or less Count 13 5 13 6

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 15.5% 10.0% 16.9% 9.2%

More than 2 wks Count 21 3 12 15

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 25.0% 6.0% 15.6% 23.1%

Never lost power Count 14 9 11 16

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 18.0% 14.3% 24.6%

8.00 Count 0 1 0 0

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 0% 2.0% 0% 0%

Total Count 84 50 7 65
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without electricity? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 4 22
was your % within

household Congress District 7.3% 3.6%

without 3 days or less Count 11 81
electricity? % within

0

Congress District 20.0% 13.2%

5 days or less Count 16 108
% within

Congress District 29.1% 17.6%

A wk or less Count 7 96
% within

Congress District 12.7% 15.7%

10 days or less Count 10 107
% within

Congress District 18.2% 17.5%

More than 2 wks Count 4 105
% within

Congress District 7.3% 17.2%

Never lost power Count 3 92
% within

Congress District 2.5% 15.0%

8.00 Count 0 1
% within

Congress District 0% i

Total Count 55 612
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

How many days was your household without electricity? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African

1.00 2.00 American Hispanic
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 0 0 2 6
was your % within Ethnicity .0% .0% 2.1% 4.7%
household 3 days or less Count 0 0 13 21

W|th01_1t_ % withi - 0 0 0 0
electricity? o within Ethnicity .0% .0% 13.4% 16.4%
5 days or less Count 0 0 15 22
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 15.5% 17.2%
A wk or less Count 1 0 9 14
% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 9.3% 10.9%
10 days or less Count 0 1 9 28
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 9.3% 21.9%
More than 2 wks Count 0 0 22 18
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 22.7% 14.1%
Never lost power Count 0 1 27 18
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 27.8% 14.1%
8.00 Count 0 0 0 1
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .8%
Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




How many days was your household without electricity? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 14 0 0 22

was your % within Ethnicity 3.8% .0% .0% 3.6%

household 3 days or less Count 46 0 1 81
without .

electricity? % within Ethnicity 12.5% .0% 7.1% 13.2%

5 days or less Count 69 0 2 108

% within Ethnicity 18.8% .0% 14.3% 17.6%

A wk or less Count 67 0 5 96

% within Ethnicity 18.3% .0% 35.7% 15.7%

10 days or less Count 65 1 3 107

% within Ethnicity 17.7% 33.3% 21.4% 17.5%

More than 2 wks Count 60 2 3 105

% within Ethnicity 16.3% 66.7% 21.4% 17.2%

Never lost power Count 46 0 0 92

% within Ethnicity 12.5% .0% .0% 15.0%

8.00 Count 0 0 0 1

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% 2%

Total Count 367 3 14 612

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How many days was your household without phone service? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 42 10 52

was your % within Language 8.4% 8.9% 8.5%

household 3 days or less Count 81 21 102
without phone O i

service? % within Language 16.2% 18.8% 16.7%

5 days or less Count 73 10 83

% within Language 14.6% 8.9% 13.6%

A wk or less Count 50 13 63

% within Language 10.0% 11.6% 10.3%

10 days or less Count 31 5 36

% within Language 6.2% 4.5% 5.9%

2 wks or less Count 29 2 31

% within Language 5.8% 1.8% 5.1%

More than 2 wks Count 39 14 53

% within Language 7.8% 12.5% 8.7%

Never lost phone  Count 155 37 192

% within Language 31.0% 33.0% 31.4%

Total Count 500 112 612

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




How many days was your household without phone service? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 28 9 15 52
was your % within Party 8.8% 8.9% 7.8% 8.5%
\k/]v?tlrjlf)itt]%lﬁone 3 days or less Count 48 19 35 102
service? % within Party 15.0% 18.8% 18.2% 16.7%
5 days or less Count 42 16 25 83
% within Party 13.2% 15.8% 13.0% 13.6%
A wk or less Count 32 9 22 63
% within Party 10.0% 8.9% 11.5% 10.3%
10 days or less Count 19 4 13 36
% within Party 6.0% 4.0% 6.8% 5.9%
2 wks or less Count 17 4 10 31
% within Party 5.3% 4.0% 5.2% 5.1%
More than 2 wks Count 28 9 16 53
% within Party 8.8% 8.9% 8.3% 8.7%
Never lost phone  Count 105 31 56 192
% within Party 32.9% 30.7% 29.2% 31.4%
Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many days was your household without phone service? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 17 23 12 52
was your % within County 7.1% 11.2% 7.2% 8.5%
\k/]v?tlrjlf)itt]%lﬁone 3 days or less Count 49 29 24 102
service? % within County 20.5% 14.1% 14.4% 16.7%
5 days or less Count 33 26 24 83
% within County 13.8% 12.6% 14.4% 13.6%
A wk or less Count 24 16 23 63
% within County 10.0% 7.8% 13.8% 10.3%
10 days or less Count 9 10 17 36
% within County 3.8% 4.9% 10.2% 5.9%
2 wks or less Count 12 12 7 31
% within County 5.0% 5.8% 4.2% 5.1%
More than 2 wks Count 19 18 16 53
% within County 7.9% 8.7% 9.6% 8.7%
Never lost phone  Count 76 72 44 192
% within County 31.8% 35.0% 26.3% 31.4%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without phone service? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 3 5 5 4
\(]ngsﬁ,%ﬁd (é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 6.1% 7.9% 3.4%
\éveltrr\l/(i)ég?phone 3 days or less Cou.nt _ 3 22 14 14
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 26.8% 22.2% 11.9%

5 days or less Count 3 5 5 25

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 6.1% 7.9% 21.2%

A wk or less Count 3 6 4 18

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 7.3% 6.3% 15.3%

10 days or less Count 3 5 2 10

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 6.1% 3.2% 8.5%

2 wks or less Count 1 5 2 6

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 6.1% 3.2% 5.1%

More than 2 wks Count 1 8 5 8

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 9.8% 7.9% 6.8%

Never lost phone  Count 1 26 26 33

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 31.7% 41.3% 28.0%

Total Count 18 82 63 118
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without phone service? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 12 5 8 5
\(]ngsﬁ,%ﬁd (é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 14.3% 10.0% 10.4% 7.7%
\éveltrr\l/(i)ég?phone 3 days or less Cou.nt _ 8 10 15 10
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 9.5% 20.0% 19.5% 15.4%

5 days or less Count 10 6 7 6

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.9% 12.0% 9.1% 9.2%

A wk or less Count 5 7 10 5

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 6.0% 14.0% 13.0% 7.7%

10 days or less Count 2 2 8 2

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 2.4% 4.0% 10.4% 3.1%

2 wks or less Count 7 1 3 4

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 8.3% 2.0% 3.9% 6.2%

More than 2 wks Count 7 3 8 9

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 8.3% 6.0% 10.4% 13.8%

Never lost phone  Count 33 16 18 24

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 39.3% 32.0% 23.4% 36.9%

Total Count 84 50 7 65
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without phone service? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 5 52
was your % within
household Congress District 9.1% 8.5%
without phone 3 days or less Count 6 102
service? % within
Congress District 10.9% 16.7%
5 days or less Count 16 83
% within
Congress District 29.1% 13.6%
A wk or less Count 5 63
% within
Congress District 9.1% 10.3%
10 days or less Count 2 36
% within
Congress District 3.6% °.9%
2 wks or less Count 2 31
% within
Congress District 3.6% °.1%
More than 2 wks Count 4 53
% within
Congress District 7.3% 8.7%
Never lost phone  Count 15 192
% within
Congress District 27.3% 31.4%
Total Count 55 612
O
76 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

How many days was your household without phone service? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African

1.00 2.00 American Hispanic
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 0 0 9 7
was your % within Ethnicity .0% .0% 9.3% 5.5%
household 3 days or less Count 0 0 22 24

W|th(_)ut phone % withi - 0 0 0 0
service? o within Ethnicity .0% .0% 22.7% 18.8%
5 days or less Count 0 0 11 20
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 11.3% 15.6%
A wk or less Count 1 0 9 12
% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 9.3% 9.4%
10 days or less Count 0 0 1 3
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 1.0% 2.3%
2 wks or less Count 0 0 5 3
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 5.2% 2.3%
More than 2 wks Count 0 1 11 16
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 11.3% 12.5%
Never lost phone  Count 0 1 29 43
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 29.9% 33.6%
Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without phone service? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 36 0 0 52

was your % within Ethnicity 9.8% .0% .0% 8.5%

household 3 days or less Count 53 0 3 102
without phone Of L

service? 0% within Ethnicity 14.4% .0% 21.4% 16.7%

5 days or less Count 49 1 2 83

% within Ethnicity 13.4% 33.3% 14.3% 13.6%

A wk or less Count 38 0 3 63

% within Ethnicity 10.4% .0% 21.4% 10.3%

10 days or less Count 30 0 2 36

% within Ethnicity 8.2% .0% 14.3% 5.9%

2 wks or less Count 22 0 1 31

% within Ethnicity 6.0% .0% 7.1% 5.1%

More than 2 wks Count 24 0 1 53

% within Ethnicity 6.5% .0% 7.1% 8.7%

Never lost phone  Count 115 2 2 192

% within Ethnicity 31.3% 66.7% 14.3% 31.4%

Total Count 367 3 14 612

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How many days was your household without drinkable water? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 44 8 52

was your % within Language 8.8% 7.1% 8.5%

household 3 days or less Count 61 7 68
without .

drinkable % within Language 12.2% 6.3% 11.1%

water? 5 days or less Count 37 1 38

% within Language 7.4% .9% 6.2%

1 wk or less Count 18 4 22

% within Language 3.6% 3.6% 3.6%

10 days or less Count 17 3 20

% within Language 3.4% 2.7% 3.3%

2 wks or less Count 8 0 8

% within Language 1.6% .0% 1.3%

More than 2 wks Count 16 1 17

% within Language 3.2% .9% 2.8%

Never lost water Count 299 88 387

% within Language 59.8% 78.6% 63.2%

Total Count 500 112 612

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




How many days was your household without drinkable water? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 37 2 13 52
was your % within Party 11.6% 2.0% 6.8% 8.5%
household 3 days or less Count 34 12 22 68
without .
drinkable % within Party 10.7% 11.9% 11.5% 11.1%
water? 5 days or less Count 18 7 13 38
% within Party 5.6% 6.9% 6.8% 6.2%
1 wk or less Count 11 2 9 22
% within Party 3.4% 2.0% 4.7% 3.6%
10 days or less Count 11 4 5 20
% within Party 3.4% 4.0% 2.6% 3.3%
2 wks or less Count 5 1 2 8
% within Party 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.3%
More than 2 wks Count 11 4 2 17
% within Party 3.4% 4.0% 1.0% 2.8%
Never lost water Count 192 69 126 387
% within Party 60.2% 68.3% 65.6% 63.2%
Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many days was your household without drinkable water? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 19 23 10 52
was your % within County 7.9% 11.2% 6.0% 8.5%
household 3 days or less Count 19 34 15 68
without L
drinkable % within County 7.9% 16.5% 9.0% 11.1%
water? 5 days or less Count 11 15 12 38
% within County 4.6% 7.3% 7.2% 6.2%
1 wk or less Count 3 10 9 22
% within County 1.3% 4.9% 5.4% 3.6%
10 days or less Count 6 6 8 20
% within County 2.5% 2.9% 4.8% 3.3%
2 wks or less Count 3 3 2 8
% within County 1.3% 1.5% 1.2% 1.3%
More than 2 wks Count 8 6 3 17
% within County 3.3% 2.9% 1.8% 2.8%
Never lost water Count 170 109 108 387
% within County 71.1% 52.9% 64.7% 63.2%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without drinkable water? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 1 8 4 10
\(]ngsﬁ,%ﬁd (é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 9.8% 6.3% 8.5%
\c,jvrlitrrlll?:tt)le 3 days or less ((;ou.nt _ 1 5 9 12
water? C°0"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 6.1% 14.3% 10.2%
5 days or less Count 2 7 1 11

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.1% 8.5% 1.6% 9.3%

1 wk or less Count 1 2 1 5

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 2.4% 1.6% 4.2%

10 days or less Count 3 2 2 5

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 2.4% 3.2% 4.2%

2 wks or less Count 0 3 0 1

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 0% 3.7% 0% 8%

More than 2 wks Count 1 4 2 0

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 2.6% 4.9% 3.2% 0%

Never lost water Count 9 51 44 74

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 50.0% 62.2% 69.8% 62.7%

Total Count 18 82 63 118
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without drinkable water? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 10 3 5 6
was your % within
hc_)tl;]set:md Congress District 11.9% 6.0% 6.5% 9.2%
withou
drinkable 3 days or less ((;ovl\Jlir::“n 13 0 12 13
water? 0
Congress District 15.5% .0% 15.6% 20.0%
5 days or less Count 2 3 4 4
% within
Congress District 2.4% 6.0% 5.2% 6.2%
1 wk or less Count 6 0 4 3
% within
Congress District 7.1% 0% 5.2% 4.6%
10 days or less Count 3 0 1 3
% within
Congress District 3.6% 0% 1.3% 4.6%
2 wks or less Count 0 0 1 2
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 1.3% 3.1%
More than 2 wks Count 4 1 1 3
% within
Congress District 4.8% 2.0% 1.3% 4.6%
Never lost water Count 46 43 49 31
% within
Congress District 54.8% 86.0% 63.6% 47.7%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without drinkable water? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 5 52
was your % within
household Congress District 9.1% 8.5%
without 3 days or less Count 3 68
drinkable % within
ter? y -
water Congress District 2.5% 11.1%
5 days or less Count 4 38
% within
Congress District 7.3% 6.2%
1 wk or less Count 0 22
% within
Congress District 0% 3.6%
10 days or less Count 1 20
% within
Congress District 1.8% 3.3%
2 wks or less Count 1 8
% within
Congress District 1.8% 1.3%
More than 2 wks Count 1 17
% within
Congress District 1.8% 2.8%
Never lost water Count 40 387
% within
Congress District 72.7% 63.2%
Total Count 55 612
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

How many days was your household without drinkable water? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 0 0 9 8

was your % within Ethnicity .0% .0% 9.3% 6.3%

household 3 days or less Count 1 1 10 7
without

drinkable % within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 10.3% 5.5%

water? 5 days or less Count 0 0 4 6

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 4.1% 4.7%

1 wk or less Count 0 0 3 1

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 3.1% .8%

10 days or less Count 0 0 5 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 5.2% .0%

2 wks or less Count 0 0 2 2

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 2.1% 1.6%

More than 2 wks Count 0 0 10 2

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 10.3% 1.6%

Never lost water Count 0 1 54 102

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 55.7% 79.7%

Total Count 1 2 97 128

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days was your household without drinkable water? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How many days Less than 24 hrs Count 33 0 2 52

was your % within Ethnicity 9.0% .0% 14.3% 8.5%

household 3 days or less Count 45 0 4 68
without L -

drinkable % within Ethnicity 12.3% .0% 28.6% 11.1%

water? 5 days or less Count 26 0 2 38

% within Ethnicity 7.1% .0% 14.3% 6.2%

1 wk or less Count 18 0 0 22

% within Ethnicity 4.9% .0% .0% 3.6%

10 days or less Count 15 0 0 20

% within Ethnicity 4.1% .0% .0% 3.3%

2 wks or less Count 4 0 0 8

% within Ethnicity 1.1% .0% .0% 1.3%

More than 2 wks Count 4 1 0 17

% within Ethnicity 1.1% 33.3% .0% 2.8%

Never lost water Count 222 2 6 387

% within Ethnicity 60.5% 66.7% 42.9% 63.2%

Total Count 367 3 14 612

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How many Did not miss work Count 101 10 111

days of lost % within Language 20.2% 8.9% 18.1%

wages did you Not applicable Count 158 39 197
miss because O i

of Hurricane % within Language 31.6% 34.8% 32.2%

Wilma? 1 day Count 20 4 24

% within Language 4.0% 3.6% 3.9%

2 days Count 25 4 29

% within Language 5.0% 3.6% 4.7%

3 days Count 29 8 37

% within Language 5.8% 7.1% 6.0%

4 days Count 25 5 30

% within Language 5.0% 4.5% 4.9%

1 wk Count 78 20 98

% within Language 15.6% 17.9% 16.0%

2 wks Count 59 22 81

% within Language 11.8% 19.6% 13.2%

Lost job Count 5 0 5

% within Language 1.0% .0% .8%

Total Count 500 112 612

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total

How many Did not miss work Count 57 15 39 111
days of lost % within Party 17.9% 14.9% 20.3% 18.1%
wages did you N5 aonicable Count 104 29 64 197
miss because % within Part 32.6% 28.7% 33.3% 32.2%
of Hurricane y 070 L70 270 270
Wilma? 1 day Count 11 5 8 24
% within Party 3.4% 5.0% 4.2% 3.9%

2 days Count 17 4 8 29

% within Party 5.3% 4.0% 4.2% 4.7%

3 days Count 21 4 12 37

% within Party 6.6% 4.0% 6.3% 6.0%

4 days Count 15 4 11 30

% within Party 4.7% 4.0% 5.7% 4.9%

1 wk Count 49 23 26 98

% within Party 15.4% 22.8% 13.5% 16.0%

2 wks Count 43 15 23 81

% within Party 13.5% 14.9% 12.0% 13.2%

Lost job Count 2 2 1 5

% within Party .6% 2.0% 5% .8%

Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How many Did not miss work Count 37 41 33 111
days of lost % within County 15.5% 19.9% 19.8% 18.1%
wages did you Not applicable Count 71 61 65 197
miss because % within County 29.7% 29.6% 38.9% 32.0%
of Hurricane 70 070 J70 270
Wilma? 1 day Count 13 4 7 24
% within County 5.4% 1.9% 4.2% 3.9%

2 days Count 13 10 6 29

% within County 5.4% 4.9% 3.6% 4.7%

3 days Count 22 9 6 37

% within County 9.2% 4.4% 3.6% 6.0%

4 days Count 14 8 8 30

% within County 5.9% 3.9% 4.8% 4.9%

1 wk Count 41 37 20 98

% within County 17.2% 18.0% 12.0% 16.0%

2 wks Count 27 33 21 81

% within County 11.3% 16.0% 12.6% 13.2%

Lost job Count 1 3 1 5

% within County 4% 1.5% .6% .8%

Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How many Did not miss work Count 4 16 5 24
days of lost % within
wages did you Congress District 22.2% 19.5% 7.9% 20.3%
miss because ;
of Hurricane Not applicable ((;ovl\Jlir::“n 3 19 20 53
Wilma? Congress District 16.7% 23.2% 31.7% 44.9%
1 day Count 0 5 4 3
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 6.1% 6.3% 2.5%
2 days Count 0 6 7 6
% within 0 0 0 0
Congress District .0% 7.3% 11.1% 5.1%
3 days Count 2 7 4 4
O
é’ovr‘:gpgs's District 11.1% 8.5% 6.3% 3.4%
4 days Count 1 4 3 4
% within 0 0 0 0
Congress District 5.6% 4.9% 4.8% 3.4%
1wk Count 5 16 12 13
O
é’ovr‘:gpgs's District 27.8% 19.5% 19.0% 11.0%
2 wks Count 3 9 8 10
O
é’ovr‘:gpgs's District 16.7% 11.0% 12.7% 8.5%
Lost job Count 0 0 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 0% 8%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
O
é’ovr‘:gpgs‘s District 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% |  100.0%
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How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How many Did not miss work Count 21 8 14 10
days of lost 04 withi
W‘?‘)ées did you é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 25.0% 16.0% 18.2% 15.4%
g}'ﬁj?ﬁggﬁ:e Not applicable (():ou.nt _ 22 24 26 19
Wilma? é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 26.2% 48.0% 33.8% 29.2%
1 day Count 2 2 2 4
Yowithin 2.4% 4.0% 2.6% 6.2%
Congress District : : : :
2 days Count 2 2 3 3
Yowithin 2.4% 4.0% 3.9% 4.6%
Congress District : : : :
3 days Count 1 4 2 5
%owithin 1.2% 8.0% 2.6% 7.7%
Congress District : : : :
4 days Count 3 1 3 3
%owithin 3.6% 2.0% 3.9% 4.6%
Congress District : : : :
1 wk Count 16 5 10 13
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 19.0% 10.0% 13.0% 20.0%
2 wks Count 15 4 15 8
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 17.9% 8.0% 19.5% 12.3%
Lost job Count 2 0 2 0
%owithin 2.4% 0% 2.6% 0%
Congress District : : : :
Total Count 84 50 77 65
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How many Did not miss work Count 9 111
days of lost % within
wages did you Congress District 16.4% 18.1%
miss because -
of Hurricane Not applicable ((’;ovl\J/ir:Lin 11 197
Wilma? () o
Congress District 20.0% 32.2%
1day Count 5 o
% within
Congress District 3.6% 3.9%
2 days Count 0 9
% within
Congress District 0% 4.7%
3 days Count P e
% within
Congress District 14.5% 6.0%
4 days Count P 0
% within
Congress District 14.5% 4.9%
1wk Count 8 98
% within
Congress District 14.5% 16.0%
2 wks Count 9 a1
% within
Congress District 16.4% 13.2%
Lost job Count 0 5
% within
Congress District 0% .8%
Total Count 55 612
o i
% within 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How many Did not miss work Count 0 1 17 15
days of lost % within Ethnicity 0% 50.0% 17.5% 11.7%
wages did you Not applicable Count 0 0 24 37
miss because % within Ethnicit 0% 0% 24.7% 28.9%
of Hurricane Yy J70 70 170 570
Wilma? 1 day Count 0 0 6 8
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 6.2% 6.3%

2 days Count 0 0 5 7

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 5.2% 5.5%

3 days Count 0 0 9 9

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 9.3% 7.0%

4 days Count 0 0 4 10

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 4.1% 7.8%

1 wk Count 1 1 19 25

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 19.6% 19.5%

2 wks Count 0 0 13 17

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 13.4% 13.3%

Lost job Count 0 0 0 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .0%

Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days of lost wages did you miss because of Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
How many Did not miss work Count 77 0 1 111
days of lost % within Ethnicity 21.0% 0% 7.1% 18.1%
wages did you Not applicable Count 136 0 0 197
miss because % within Ethnicity 37.1% 0% 0% 32.0%
of Hurricane =70 70 70 270
Wilma? 1 day Count 10 0 0 24
% within Ethnicity 2.7% .0% .0% 3.9%
2 days Count 15 0 2 29
% within Ethnicity 4.1% .0% 14.3% 4.7%
3 days Count 16 0 3 37
% within Ethnicity 4.4% .0% 21.4% 6.0%
4 days Count 16 0 0 30
% within Ethnicity 4.4% .0% .0% 4.9%
1 wk Count 50 1 1 98
% within Ethnicity 13.6% 33.3% 7.1% 16.0%
2 wks Count 42 2 7 81
% within Ethnicity 11.4% 66.7% 50.0% 13.2%
Lost job Count 5 0 0 5
% within Ethnicity 1.4% .0% .0% .8%
Total Count 367 3 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many days were you unable to get gasoline? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 64 18 82
days were % within Language 12.8% 16.1% 13.4%
%/glé;[nable 3 days or less Count 87 19 106
gasoline? % within Language 17.4% 17.0% 17.3%
5 days or less Count 65 5 70
% within Language 13.0% 4.5% 11.4%
1 wk or less Count 56 8 64
% within Language 11.2% 7.1% 10.5%
10 days or less Count 9 6 15
% within Language 1.8% 5.4% 2.5%
2 wks or less Count 11 2 13
% within Language 2.2% 1.8% 2.1%
More than 2 wks Count 6 2 8
% within Language 1.2% 1.8% 1.3%
Not applicable Count 202 52 254
% within Language 40.4% 46.4% 41.5%
Total Count 500 112 612
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




How many days were you unable to get gasoline? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 50 13 19 82
days were % within Party 15.7% 12.9% 9.9% 13.4%
%/glé;[nable 3 days or less Count 52 14 40 106
gasoline? % within Party 16.3% 13.9% 20.8% 17.3%
5 days or less Count 36 16 18 70
% within Party 11.3% 15.8% 9.4% 11.4%
1 wk or less Count 38 11 15 64
% within Party 11.9% 10.9% 7.8% 10.5%
10 days or less Count 6 2 7 15
% within Party 1.9% 2.0% 3.6% 2.5%
2 wks or less Count 5 3 5 13
% within Party 1.6% 3.0% 2.6% 2.1%
More than 2 wks Count 7 0 1 8
% within Party 2.2% .0% 5% 1.3%
Not applicable Count 125 42 87 254
% within Party 39.2% 41.6% 45.3% 41.5%
Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many days were you unable to get gasoline? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 31 37 14 82
days were % within County 13.0% 18.0% 8.4% 13.4%
%/glé;[nable 3 days or less Count 46 27 33 106
gasoline? % within County 19.2% 13.1% 19.8% 17.3%
5 days or less Count 23 26 21 70
% within County 9.6% 12.6% 12.6% 11.4%
1 wk or less Count 26 21 17 64
% within County 10.9% 10.2% 10.2% 10.5%
10 days or less Count 7 4 4 15
% within County 2.9% 1.9% 2.4% 2.5%
2 wks or less Count 4 4 5 13
% within County 1.7% 1.9% 3.0% 2.1%
More than 2 wks Count 3 4 1 8
% within County 1.3% 1.9% .6% 1.3%
Not applicable Count 99 83 72 254
% within County 41.4% 40.3% 43.1% 41.5%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days were you unable to get gasoline? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 2 10 7 11
days were % within
you unable Congress District 11.1% 12.2% 11.1% 9.3%
to get
gasoline? 3 days or less ((;ovl\Jlir::“n 5 11 15 22
0
Congress District 27.8% 13.4% 23.8% 18.6%
5 days or less Count 3 9 6 15
% within
Congress District 16.7% 11.0% 9.5% 12.7%
1 wk or less Count 2 15 5 12
% within
Congress District 11.1% 18.3% 7.9% 10.2%
10 days or less Count 0 5 1 1
% within
Congress District 0% 6.1% 1.6% 8%
2 wks or less Count 0 0 2 2
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 3.2% 1.7%
More than 2 wks Count 0 2 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% 2.4% 0% 8%
Not applicable Count 6 30 27 54
% within
Congress District 33.3% 36.6% 42.9% 45.8%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 49



How many days were you unable to get gasoline? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 17 7 10 10
days were % within
to get
gasoline? 3 days or less ((;ovl\Jlir::“n 13 10 9 11
0
Congress District 15.5% 20.0% 11.7% 16.9%
5 days or less Count 7 5 7 11
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 8.3% 10.0% 9.1% 16.9%
1 wk or less Count 10 4 6 6
% within
Congress District 11.9% 8.0% 7.8% 9.2%
10 days or less Count 0 2 3 2
O et
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 4.0% 3.9% 3.1%
2 wks or less Count 3 0 2 2
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 3.6% 0% 2.6% 3.1%
More than 2 wks Count 4 0 0 1
% within
Congress District 4.8% 0% 0% 1.5%
Not applicable Count 30 22 40 22
% within
Congress District 35.7% 44.0% 51.9% 33.8%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days were you unable to get gasoline? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 8 82
days were % within
you unable Congress District 14.5% 13.4%
to get 3 days or less Count 10 106
gasoline? .
%6 within 18.2% 17.3%
Congress District <70 270
5 days or less Count 7 70
% within
Congress District 12.7% 11.4%
1 wk or less Count 4 64
% within
Congress District 7.3% 10.5%
10 days or less Count 1 15
% within
Congress District 1.8% 2.5%
2 wks or less Count 2 13
% within
Congress District 3.6% 2.1%
More than 2 wks Count 0 8
% within
Congress District 0% 1.3%
Not applicable Count 23 254
% within
Congress District 41.8% 41.5%
Total Count 55 612
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0%
How many days were you unable to get gasoline? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 0 0 10 19
days were % within Ethnicity 0% 0% 10.3% 14.8%
%/glé;[nable 3 days or less Count 0 1 22 23
gasoline? % within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 22.7% 18.0%
5 days or less Count 0 0 10 15
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 10.3% 11.7%
1 wk or less Count 1 1 16 11
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 16.5% 8.6%
10 days or less Count 0 0 3 5
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 3.1% 3.9%
2 wks or less Count 0 0 2 1
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 2.1% .8%
More than 2 wks Count 0 0 4 1
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 4.1% .8%
Not applicable Count 0 0 30 53
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 30.9% 41.4%
Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days were you unable to get gasoline? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 50 1 2 82
days were % within Ethnicity 13.6% 33.3% 14.3% 13.4%
%/glé;[nable 3 days or less Count 58 0 2 106
gasoline? % within Ethnicity 15.8% .0% 14.3% 17.3%
5 days or less Count 42 0 3 70
% within Ethnicity 11.4% .0% 21.4% 11.4%
1 wk or less Count 30 2 3 64
% within Ethnicity 8.2% 66.7% 21.4% 10.5%
10 days or less Count 6 0 1 15
% within Ethnicity 1.6% .0% 7.1% 2.5%
2 wks or less Count 10 0 0 13
% within Ethnicity 2.7% .0% .0% 2.1%
More than 2 wks Count 3 0 0 8
% within Ethnicity .8% .0% .0% 1.3%
Not applicable Count 168 0 3 254
% within Ethnicity 45.8% .0% 21.4% 41.5%
Total Count 367 3 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many days were you unable to use your cell phone? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 28 2 30
days were % within Language 5.6% 1.8% 4.9%
you unable 3 days or less Count 79 11 90
to use your O et
cell phone? % within Language 15.8% 9.8% 14.7%
5 days or less Count 81 10 91
% within Language 16.2% 8.9% 14.9%
1 wk or less Count 58 12 70
% within Language 11.6% 10.7% 11.4%
10 days or less Count 26 13 39
% within Language 5.2% 11.6% 6.4%
2 wks or less Count 15 4 19
% within Language 3.0% 3.6% 3.1%
More than 2 wks Count 15 7 22
% within Language 3.0% 6.3% 3.6%
Not applicable Count 198 53 251
% within Language 39.6% 47.3% 41.0%
Total Count 500 112 612
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




How many days were you unable to use your cell phone? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 15 6 9 30
days were % within Party 4.7% 5.9% 4.7% 4.9%
%/c?ldsuen;glljer 3 days or less Count 31 21 38 90
cell phone? % within Party 9.7% 20.8% 19.8% 14.7%
5 days or less Count 60 9 22 91
% within Party 18.8% 8.9% 11.5% 14.9%
1 wk or less Count 44 11 15 70
% within Party 13.8% 10.9% 7.8% 11.4%
10 days or less Count 17 10 12 39
% within Party 5.3% 9.9% 6.3% 6.4%
2 wks or less Count 12 0 7 19
% within Party 3.8% .0% 3.6% 3.1%
More than 2 wks Count 12 3 7 22
% within Party 3.8% 3.0% 3.6% 3.6%
Not applicable Count 128 41 82 251
% within Party 40.1% 40.6% 42.7% 41.0%
Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many days were you unable to use your cell phone? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 7 11 12 30
days were % within County 2.9% 5.3% 7.2% 4.9%
%/c?ldsuen;glljer 3 days or less Count 34 28 28 90
cell phone? % within County 14.2% 13.6% 16.8% 14.7%
5 days or less Count 35 28 28 91
% within County 14.6% 13.6% 16.8% 14.9%
1 wk or less Count 28 26 16 70
% within County 11.7% 12.6% 9.6% 11.4%
10 days or less Count 20 11 8 39
% within County 8.4% 5.3% 4.8% 6.4%
2 wks or less Count 7 5 7 19
% within County 2.9% 2.4% 4.2% 3.1%
More than 2 wks Count 10 10 2 22
% within County 4.2% 4.9% 1.2% 3.6%
Not applicable Count 98 87 66 251
% within County 41.0% 42.2% 39.5% 41.0%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days were you unable to use your cell phone? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

How many Less than 24 hrs Count 2 5 2 3
;’Sﬁsuﬁng?e (é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.1% 6.1% 3.2% 2.5%
E:%ﬁspiggg; 3 days or less ((;)ovl\Jlir::“n 7 12 12 21
Congress District 38.9% 14.6% 19.0% 17.8%

5 days or less Count 3 12 8 21

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 14.6% 12.7% 17.8%

1 wk or less Count 1 15 5 11

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 18.3% 7.9% 9.3%

10 days or less Count 1 4 7 7

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 4.9% 11.1% 5.9%

2 wks or less Count 0 3 1 4

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 0% 3.7% 1.6% 3.4%

More than 2 wks Count 1 2 2 1

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 2.6% i 3.2% 8%

Not applicable Count 3 29 26 50

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 35.4% 41.3% 42.4%

Total Count 18 82 63 118
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days were you unable to use your cell phone? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

How many Less than 24 hrs Count 3 1 6 4
3%5“\7’1\/;;?9 (é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 3.6% 2.0% 8% 6.2%
E:%ﬁspiggg; 3 days or less ((;)ovl\Jlir::“n 11 4 6 8
Congress District 13.1% 8.0% 7.8% 12.3%

5 days or less Count 12 6 10 11

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 14.3% 12.0% 13.0% 16.9%

1wk or less Count 11 5 8 9

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 13.1% 10.0% 10.4% 13.8%

10 days or less Count 2 2 7 4

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 2.4% 4.0% 9.1% 6.2%

2 wks or less Count 4 1 4 1

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 4.8% 2.0% 5.2% 1.5%

More than 2 wks Count 9 2 2 0

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 10.7% 4.0% 2.6% 0%

Not applicable Count 32 29 34 28

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 38.1% 58.0% 44.2% 43.1%

Total Count 84 50 7 65
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days were you unable to use your cell phone? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 4 30
days were o% withi
YOl}Jl unable é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 7.3% 4.9%
to use your 3 days or less Count 9 90
cell phone? % within
Congress District 16.4% 14.7%
5 days or less Count 8 91
Y within 14.5% 14.9%
Congress District ) )
1 wk or less Count 5 70
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 9.1% 11.4%
10 days or less Count 5 39
O et
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 9.1% 6.4%
2 wks or less Count 1 19
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 1.8% 3.1%
More than 2 wks Count 3 22
O et
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 2.5% 3.6%
Not applicable Count 20 251
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 36.4% 41.0%
Total Count 55 612
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 100.0% 100.0%
How many days were you unable to use your cell phone? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic
How many Less than 24 hrs Count 0 0 5 4
days were % within Ethnicity 0% 0% 5.2% 3.1%
you unable 3 days or less Count 0 0 12 14
to use your % within Ethnicity 0% 0% 12.4% 10.9%
cell phone? : : : :
5 days or less Count 0 0 17 19
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 17.5% 14.8%
1 wk or less Count 0 0 21 14
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 21.6% 10.9%
10 days or less Count 0 1 3 15
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 3.1% 11.7%
2 wks or less Count 1 0 4 2
% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 4.1% 1.6%
More than 2 wks Count 0 0 3 6
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 3.1% 4.7%
Not applicable Count 0 1 32 54
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 33.0% 42.2%
Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days were you unable to use your cell phone? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How many Less than 24 hrs Count 21 0 0 30

days were % within Ethnicity 5.7% 0% 0% 4.9%

you unable 3 days or less Count 58 1 5 90
to use your - .

cell phone? % within Ethnicity 15.8% 33.3% 35.7% 14.7%

5 days or less Count 50 1 4 91

% within Ethnicity 13.6% 33.3% 28.6% 14.9%

1 wk or less Count 33 1 1 70

% within Ethnicity 9.0% 33.3% 7.1% 11.4%

10 days or less Count 20 0 0 39

% within Ethnicity 5.4% .0% .0% 6.4%

2 wks or less Count 11 0 1 19

% within Ethnicity 3.0% .0% 7.1% 3.1%

More than 2 wks Count 13 0 0 22

% within Ethnicity 3.5% .0% .0% 3.6%

Not applicable Count 161 0 3 251

% within Ethnicity 43.9% .0% 21.4% 41.0%

Total Count 367 3 14 612

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How much money do  Less than $500 Count 177 51 228

you estimate % within Language 35.4% 45.5% 37.3%

Hurricane Wilma cost ~gg65-¢1000 Count 95 31 126
your household? O

% within Language 19.0% 27.7% 20.6%

$1000-$2000 Count 68 8 76

% within Language 13.6% 7.1% 12.4%

$2000-$3000 Count 35 7 42

% within Language 7.0% 6.3% 6.9%

More than $3000  Count 125 15 140

% within Language 25.0% 13.4% 22.9%

Total Count 500 112 612

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total

How much money do  Less than $500 Count 107 41 80 228
you estimate % within Party 33.5% 40.6% 41.7% 37.3%
Hg&{'ﬁiﬂigﬁ’gmi cost T$500-$1000 Count 66 18 42 126
y ' % within Party 20.7% 17.8% 21.9% 20.6%
$1000-$2000 Count 50 7 19 76

% within Party 15.7% 6.9% 9.9% 12.4%

$2000-$3000 Count 25 6 11 42

% within Party 7.8% 5.9% 5.7% 6.9%

More than $3000  Count 71 29 40 140

% within Party 22.3% 28.7% 20.8% 22.9%

Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How much money do  Less than $500 Count 102 75 51 228
you estimate % within County 42.7% 36.4% 30.5% 37.3%
Hg&{'ﬁiﬂigﬁ’gmi Cost T$500-$1000 Count 55 32 39 126
y ’ % within County 23.0% 15.5% 23.4% 20.6%
$1000-$2000 Count 22 32 22 76

% within County 9.2% 15.5% 13.2% 12.4%

$2000-$3000 Count 14 19 9 42

% within County 5.9% 9.2% 5.4% 6.9%

More than $3000 Count 46 48 46 140

% within County 19.2% 23.3% 27.5% 22.9%

Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How much money do  Less than $500 Count 7 33 32 38
you estimate % within
your household? $500-$1000 Count 3 13 16 24
% within
Congress District 16.7% 15.9% 25.4% 20.3%
$1000-$2000 Count 4 8 6 19
% within
Congress District 22.2% 9.8% 9.5% 16.1%
$2000-$3000 Count 0 3 2 8
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 3.7% 3.2% 6.8%
More than $3000  Count 4 25 7 29
% within
Congress District 22.2% 30.5% 11.1% 24.6%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How much money do  Less than $500 Count 26 28 26 21
you estimate % within . . . .
Hurncane W||ma cost Congress DiStriCt 310/0 560/0 338/0 323/0
your household? $500-$1000 Count 16 9 16 12
% within
Congress District 19.0% 18.0% 20.8% 18.5%
$1000-$2000 Count 10 3 9 8
% within
Congress District 11.9% 6.0% 11.7% 12.3%
$2000-$3000 Count 8 4 4 7
% within
Congress District 9.5% 8.0% 5.2% 10.8%
More than $3000  Count 24 6 22 17
% within
Congress District 28.6% 12.0% 28.6% 26.2%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How much money do  Less than $500 Count 17 228
you estimate 9% within
Hurricane Wilma cost Congress District 30.9% 37.3%
your household? $500-$1000 Count 17 126
% within
Congress District 30.9% 20.6%
$1000-$2000 Count 9 76
% within
Congress District 16.4% 12.4%
$2000-$3000 Count 6 42
% within
Congress District 10.9% 6.9%
More than $3000  Count 6 140
% within
Congress District 10.9% 22.9%
Total Count 55 612
O
0 within 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District

How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How much money do  Less than $500 Count 1 0 34 56

you estimate % within Ethnicity 100.0% 0% 35.1% 43.8%

Hurricane Wilma cost ~g566.¢1000 Count 0 0 19 36
your household? Of L

0% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 19.6% 28.1%

$1000-$2000 Count 0 2 12 11

% within Ethnicity .0% 100.0% 12.4% 8.6%

$2000-$3000 Count 0 0 7 11

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 7.2% 8.6%

More than $3000  Count 0 0 25 14

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 25.8% 10.9%

Total Count 1 2 97 128

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How much money do you estimate Hurricane Wilma cost your household? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How much money do  Less than $500 Count 133 1 3 228

you estimate % within Ethnicity 36.2% 33.3% 21.4% 37.3%

Hurricane Wilma cost ~g560.$1000 Count 70 0 1 126
your household? Of L

0% within Ethnicity 19.1% .0% 7.1% 20.6%

$1000-$2000 Count 49 0 2 76

% within Ethnicity 13.4% .0% 14.3% 12.4%

$2000-$3000 Count 23 0 1 42

% within Ethnicity 6.3% .0% 7.1% 6.9%

More than $3000  Count 92 2 7 140

% within Ethnicity 25.1% 66.7% 50.0% 22.9%

Total Count 367 3 14 612

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

Which effect of Structural damage to  Count 123 24 147
Hurricane home % within Language 24.6% 21.4% 24.0%
Wilma did you Loss of power Count 257 57 314

f|_nd the most % within Lan 9 0 9
disruptive to guage 51.4% 50.9% 51.3%
your life? Loss of work days Count 36 14 50
% within Language 7.2% 12.5% 8.2%
Loss or school days Count 18 2 20
% within Language 3.6% 1.8% 3.3%
Loss of water Count 3 0 3
% within Language .6% .0% 5%
Loss of cable TV Count 6 3 9
% within Language 1.2% 2.7% 1.5%
Gas shortage Count 9 2 11
% within Language 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%
Expense of dealing Count 47 10 57
with storm % within Language 9.4% 8.9% 9.3%
No negative effects Count 1 0 1
% within Language 2% .0% 2%
Total Count 500 112 612
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total

Which effect of Structural damage to  Count 86 24 37 147
Hurricane home % within Party 27.0% 23.8% 19.3% 24.0%
}?r/:(ljnj[ﬁed:goysotu Loss of power Count 158 52 104 314
disruptive to % within Party 49.5% 51.5% 54.2% 51.3%
your life? Loss of work days Count 28 7 15 50
% within Party 8.8% 6.9% 7.8% 8.2%

Loss or school days Count 9 3 8 20

% within Party 2.8% 3.0% 4.2% 3.3%

Loss of water Count 3 0 0 3

% within Party .9% .0% .0% 5%

Loss of cable TV Count 3 2 4 9

% within Party .9% 2.0% 2.1% 1.5%

Gas shortage Count 4 2 5 11

% within Party 1.3% 2.0% 2.6% 1.8%

Expense of dealing Count 27 11 19 57

with storm % within Party 8.5% 10.9% 9.9% 9.3%

No negative effects Count 1 0 0 1

% within Party .3% .0% .0% 2%

Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

Which effect of Structural damage to  Count 58 58 31 147
Hurricane home % within County 24.3% 28.2% 18.6% 24.0%
}?r/:(ljnj[ﬁed:goysotu Loss of power Count 123 100 91 314
disruptive to % within County 51.5% 48.5% 54.5% 51.3%
your life? Loss of work days Count 22 14 14 50
% within County 9.2% 6.8% 8.4% 8.2%

Loss or school days Count 8 7 5 20

% within County 3.3% 3.4% 3.0% 3.3%

Loss of water Count 1 0 2 3

% within County 4% .0% 1.2% 5%

Loss of cable TV Count 4 1 4 9

% within County 1.7% .5% 2.4% 1.5%

Gas shortage Count 2 5 4 11

% within County .8% 2.4% 2.4% 1.8%

Expense of dealing Count 21 20 16 57

with storm % within County 8.8% 9.7% 9.6% 9.3%

No negative effects Count 0 1 0 1

% within County .0% .5% .0% 2%

Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

_ 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
Which effect of Structural damage to  Count 3 17 14 25
Hurricane home % within
Wilma did you Congress District 16.7% 20.7% 22.2% 21.2%
find the most
disruptive o Loss of power ((;ovl\J”r;L . 10 45 34 65
your life? C°0ngress District 55.6% 54.9% 54.0% 55.1%
Loss of work days Count 1 7 9 10
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 8.5% 14.3% 8.5%
Loss or school days Count 1 3 0 4
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 5.6% 3.7% 0% 3.4%
Loss of water Count 0 0 1 0
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 0% 1.6% 0%
Loss of cable TV Count 0 1 1 1
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 1.2% 1.6% 8%
Gas shortage Count 1 0 0 1
O et
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 5.6% 0% 0% 8%
Expense of dealing Count 2 9 4 11
with storm 04 withi
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.1% 11.0% 6.3% 9.3%
No negative effects Count 0 0 0 1
O et
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 0% 0% 8%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
O et
0 within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

_ 20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
Which effect of Structural damage to  Count 28 11 18 17
Hurricane home % within
Wilma did you Congress District 33.3% 22.0% 23.4% 26.2%
find the most
disruptive to Loss of power ((;ovl\Jlir::“n 35 26 37 33
your life? C°0ngress District 41.7% 52.0% 48.1% 50.8%
Loss of work days Count 6 3 4 4
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 7.1% 6.0% 5.2% 6.2%
Loss or school days Count 4 1 1 2
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 4.8% 2.0% 1.3% 3.1%
Loss of water Count 0 0 1 1
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 0% 1.3% 1.5%
Loss of cable TV Count 1 2 3 0
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 1.2% 4.0% 3.9% 0%
Gas shortage Count 2 0 5 1
O et
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 2.4% 0% 6.5% 1.5%
Expense of dealing Count 8 7 8 7
with storm % withi
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 9.5% 14.0% 10.4% 10.8%
No negative effects Count 0 0 0 0
O et
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
O et
0 within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
_ 25.00 Total
Which effect of Structural damage to  Count 14 147
Hurricane home % within
Wilma did you Congress District 25.5% 24.0%
find the most
disruptive to Loss of power ((;ovl\Jlir::“n 29 314
our life? 0
y Congress District 52.7% 51.3%
Loss of work days Count 6 50
% within
Congress District 10.9% 8.2%
Loss or school days Count 4 20
% within
Congress District 7.3% 3.3%
Loss of water Count 0 3
% within
Congress District 0% 5%
Loss of cable TV Count 0 9
% within
Congress District 0% 1.5%
Gas shortage Count 1 11
% within
Congress District 1.8% 1.8%
Expense of dealing Count 1 57
with storm % within
Congress District 1.8% 9.3%
No negative effects Count 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% 2%
Total Count 55 612
O et
6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District
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Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

Which effect of Structural damage to  Count 1 0 22 29
Hurricane home % within Ethnicity 100.0% 0% 22.7% 22.7%
}?r/:(ljnj[ﬁed:goysotu Loss of power Cou.nt _ N 0 2 46 67
disruptive to % within Ethnicity .0% 100.0% 47.4% 52.3%
your life? Loss of work days Count 0 0 8 14
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 8.2% 10.9%

Loss or school days Count 0 0 4 4

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 4.1% 3.1%

Loss of water Count 0 0 1 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 1.0% .0%

Loss of cable TV Count 0 0 1 3

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 1.0% 2.3%

Gas shortage Count 0 0 1 2

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 1.0% 1.6%

Expense of dealing Count 0 0 14 9

with storm % within Ethnicity 0% 0% 14.4% 7.0%

No negative effects Count 0 0 0 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .0%

Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of Hurricane Wilma did you find the most disruptive to your life? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

Which effect of Structural damage to  Count 89 2 4 147
Hurricane home % within Ethnicity 24.3% 66.7% 28.6% 24.0%
}?r/:(ljnj[ﬁed:goysotu Loss of power Count 193 0 6 314
disruptive to % within Ethnicity 52.6% .0% 42.9% 51.3%
your life? Loss of work days Count 24 0 4 50
% within Ethnicity 6.5% .0% 28.6% 8.2%

Loss or school days Count 12 0 0 20

% within Ethnicity 3.3% .0% .0% 3.3%

Loss of water Count 2 0 0 3

% within Ethnicity .5% .0% .0% 5%

Loss of cable TV Count 5 0 0 9

% within Ethnicity 1.4% .0% .0% 1.5%

Gas shortage Count 8 0 0 11

% within Ethnicity 2.2% .0% .0% 1.8%

Expense of dealing Count 33 1 0 57

with storm % within Ethnicity 9.0% 33.3% 0% 9.3%

No negative effects Count 1 0 0 1

% within Ethnicity .3% .0% .0% 2%

Total Count 367 3 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

Which Structural damage to  Count 63 6 69

effect of home % within Language 12.6% 5.4% 11.3%

the Loss of power Count 152 29 181
Hurricane I

did you % within Language 30.4% 25.9% 29.6%

find the Loss of work days Count 53 16 69

second % within Language 10.6% 14.3% 11.3%

most Loss of school days ~ Count 26 6 32

disruptive? % within Language 5.2% 5.4% 5.2%

Loss of water Count 24 2 26

% within Language 4.8% 1.8% 4.2%

Loss of cable TV Count 52 17 69

% within Language 10.4% 15.2% 11.3%

Gas shortage Count 29 7 36

% within Language 5.8% 6.3% 5.9%

Expense of storm Count 97 29 126

% within Language 19.4% 25.9% 20.6%

No negative effects Count 2 0 2

% within Language 4% .0% 3%

ran out of supplies Count 1 0 1

% within Language 2% .0% 2%

Traffic lights Count 1 0 1

% within Language 2% .0% 2%

Total Count 500 112 612

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total

Which Structural damage to  Count 36 16 17 69
effect of home % within Party 11.3% 15.8% 8.9% 11.3%
}:‘Erricane Loss of power Count 99 28 54 181
did you % within Party 31.0% 27.7% 28.1% 29.6%
find the Loss of work days Count 30 15 24 69
second % within Party 9.4% 14.9% 12.5% 11.3%
most Loss of school days ~ Count 18 3 11 32
disruptive? 9% within Party 5.6% 3.0% 5.7% 5.2%
Loss of water Count 12 4 10 26

% within Party 3.8% 4.0% 5.2% 4.2%

Loss of cable TV Count 35 8 26 69

% within Party 11.0% 7.9% 13.5% 11.3%

Gas shortage Count 15 6 15 36

% within Party 4.7% 5.9% 7.8% 5.9%

Expense of storm Count 71 21 34 126

% within Party 22.3% 20.8% 17.7% 20.6%

No negative effects Count 2 0 0 2

% within Party .6% .0% .0% 3%

ran out of supplies Count 1 0 0 1

% within Party .3% .0% .0% 2%

Traffic lights Count 0 0 1 1

% within Party .0% .0% 5% 2%

Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

Which Structural damage to  Count 24 22 23 69
effect of home 9% within County 10.0% 10.7% 13.8% 11.3%
}:‘Erricane Loss of power Count 61 71 49 181
did you % within County 25.5% 34.5% 29.3% 29.6%
find the Loss of work days Count 33 22 14 69
second % within County 13.8% 10.7% 8.4% 11.3%
most Loss of school days Count 17 7 8 32
disruptive? % within County 7.1% 3.4% 4.8% 5.2%
Loss of water Count 7 10 9 26

% within County 2.9% 4.9% 5.4% 4.2%

Loss of cable TV Count 31 22 16 69

% within County 13.0% 10.7% 9.6% 11.3%

Gas shortage Count 16 10 10 36

% within County 6.7% 4.9% 6.0% 5.9%

Expense of storm Count 49 40 37 126

% within County 20.5% 19.4% 22.2% 20.6%

No negative effects Count 0 2 0 2

% within County .0% 1.0% .0% 3%

ran out of supplies Count 1 0 0 1

% within County 4% .0% .0% 2%

Traffic lights Count 0 0 1 1

% within County .0% .0% .6% 2%

Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
Which Structural damage to  Count 2 11 3 22
effect of home % within 0 0 0 0
the . Congress District 11.1% 13.4% 4.8% 18.6%
gitér;/lgﬁne Loss of power Count 5 22 14 40
: % within
find the .
e Congress District 27.8% 26.8% 22.2% 33.9%
most Loss of work days Count 3 10 10 5
disruptive? % withi
P é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 16.7% 12.2% 15.9% 4.2%
Loss of school days Count 2 5 4 3
% within
Congress District 11.1% 6.1% 6.3% 2.5%
Loss of water Count 0 4 0 2
% within
Congress District 0% 4.9% 0% 1.7%
Loss of cable TV Count 1 9 12 12
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.6% 11.0% 19.0% 10.2%
Gas shortage Count 3 7 4 7
% within
Congress District 16.7% 8.5% 6.3% 5.9%
Expense of storm Count 2 14 16 26
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.1% 17.1% 25.4% 22.0%
No negative effects Count 0 0 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 0% 8%
ran out of supplies Count 0 0 0 0
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 0% 0%
Traffic lights Count 0 0 0 0
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
O
é’o"r‘]’gmgs District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
Which Structural damage to  Count 7 3 8 6
effect of home % withi
the é’o"r‘]’g:‘égs District 8.3% 6.0% 10.4% 9.2%
gitér;/lgﬁne Loss of power Count 33 13 20 22
] % within
find the -
socond Congress District 39.3% 26.0% 26.0% 33.8%
most Loss of work days Count 9 2 9 7
disruptive? % within
Congress District 10.7% 4.0% 11.7% 10.8%
Loss of school days Count 2 2 5 3
% within
Congress District 2.4% 4.0% 6.5% 4.6%
Loss of water Count 3 2 10 5
% within
Congress District 3.6% 4.0% 13.0% 7.7%
Loss of cable TV Count 8 9 7 7
% within
Congress District 9.5% 18.0% 9.1% 10.8%
Gas shortage Count 4 4 4 1
% within
Congress District 4.8% 8.0% 5.2% 1.5%
Expense of storm Count 17 14 13 14
% within
Congress District 20.2% 28.0% 16.9% 21.5%
No negative effects Count 1 0 0 0
% within
Congress District 1.2% 0% 0% 0%
ran out of supplies Count 0 1 0 0
% within
Congress District 0% 2.0% 0% 0%
Traffic lights Count 0 0 1 0
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 1.3% 0%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
O
é’o"r‘]’g:‘égs District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
Which Structural damage to  Count 7 69
effect of home % within
the Congress District 12.7% 11.3%
gitér;/lgﬁne Loss of power Count 12 181
S % within
find the L
second Congress District 21.8% 29.6%
most Loss of work days Count 14 69
disruptive? % within
Congress District 25.5% 11.3%
Loss of school days Count 6 32
% within
Congress District 10.9% °.2%
Loss of water Count 0 26
% within
Congress District 0% 4.2%
Loss of cable TV Count 4 69
% within
Congress District 7.3% 11.3%
Gas shortage Count 2 36
% within
Congress District 3.6% °.9%
Expense of storm Count 10 126
% within
Congress District 18.2% 20.6%
No negative effects Count 0 2
% within
Congress District 0% 3%
ran out of supplies Count 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% i
Traffic lights Count 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% i
Total Count 55 612
O
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District
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Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

Which Structural damage to  Count 0 0 11 9
effect of home % within Ethnicity 0% 0% 11.3% 7.0%
}:‘Erricane Loss of power Count 1 0 28 33
did you % within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 28.9% 25.8%
find the Loss of work days Count 0 0 9 21
second % within Ethnicity .0% .0% 9.3% 16.4%
most Loss of school days ~ Count 0 0 9 7
disruptive? 9% within Ethnicity 0% 0% 9.3% 5.5%
Loss of water Count 0 1 7 1

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 7.2% .8%

Loss of cable TV Count 0 0 7 21

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 7.2% 16.4%

Gas shortage Count 0 0 7 9

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 7.2% 7.0%

Expense of storm Count 0 1 19 27

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 19.6% 21.1%

No negative effects Count 0 0 0 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .0%

ran out of supplies Count 0 0 0 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .0%

Traffic lights Count 0 0 0 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .0%

Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Which effect of the Hurricane did you find the second most disruptive? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
Which Structural damage to  Count 46 0 3 69
effect of home % within Ethnicity 12.5% 0% 21.4% 11.3%
}:]Erricane Loss of power Count 113 3 3 181
did you % within Ethnicity 30.8% 100.0% 21.4% 29.6%
find the Loss of work days Count 36 0 3 69
second % within Ethnicity 9.8% .0% 21.4% 11.3%
most Loss of school days ~ Count 15 0 1 32
disruptive? % within Ethnicity 41% 0% 7.1% 5.20%
Loss of water Count 16 0 1 26
% within Ethnicity 4.4% .0% 7.1% 4.2%
Loss of cable TV Count 41 0 0 69
% within Ethnicity 11.2% .0% .0% 11.3%
Gas shortage Count 20 0 0 36
% within Ethnicity 5.4% .0% .0% 5.9%
Expense of storm Count 76 0 3 126
% within Ethnicity 20.7% .0% 21.4% 20.6%
No negative effects Count 2 0 0 2
% within Ethnicity .5% .0% .0% 3%
ran out of supplies Count 1 0 0 1
% within Ethnicity .3% .0% .0% 2%
Traffic lights Count 1 0 0 1
% within Ethnicity .3% .0% .0% 2%
Total Count 367 3 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
How many days Supplies for 1 day  Count 14 1 15
of hurricane % within Language 2.8% 9% 2.5%
ﬁ:f’/g“iﬁs did you 2 days Count 39 7 46
preparation? % within Language 7.8% 6.3% 7.5%
3 days Count 113 22 135
% within Language 22.6% 19.6% 22.1%
1 wk Count 312 77 389
% within Language 62.4% 68.8% 63.6%
More than 1 wk Count 21 5 26
% within Language 4.2% 4.5% 4.2%
None Count 1 0 1
% within Language 2% .0% 2%
Total Count 500 112 612
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat | Independent Republican Total

How many days Supplies for 1 day  Count 8 3 4 15

of hurricane % within Party 2.5% 3.0% 2.1% 2.5%

ﬁ:f’/g“iﬁs did you 2 days Count 30 9 7 46

preparation? % within Party 9.4% 8.9% 3.6% 7.5%

3 days Count 81 16 38 135

% within Party 25.4% 15.8% 19.8% 22.1%

1 wk Count 184 69 136 389

% within Party 57.7% 68.3% 70.8% 63.6%

More than 1 wk Count 16 3 7 26

% within Party 5.0% 3.0% 3.6% 4.2%

None Count 0 1 0 1

% within Party .0% 1.0% .0% 2%

Total Count 319 101 192 612

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How many days Supplies for 1 day  Count 3 8 4 15
of hurricane % within County 1.3% 3.9% 2.4% 2.5%
ﬁuppll_es did you 2 days Count 21 12 13 46
oreparation? % within County 8.8% 5.8% 7.8% 7.5%
3 days Count 58 45 32 135
% within County 24.3% 21.8% 19.2% 22.1%
1 wk Count 149 132 108 389
% within County 62.3% 64.1% 64.7% 63.6%
More than 1 wk Count 7 9 10 26
% within County 2.9% 4.4% 6.0% 4.2%
None Count 1 0 0 1
% within County 4% .0% .0% 2%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How many days Supplies for 1 day  Count 0 3 2 2
of hurricane % within
supplies did you Congress District 0% 3.7% 3.2% ke
have in
preparation? 2 days ((’;ovl\J/ir:Lin 1 10 4 6
0
Congress District 5.6% 12.2% 6.3% 5.1%
3 days Count 2 23 16 25
% within
Congress District 11.1% 28.0% 25.4% 21.2%
1 wk Count 14 43 39 7
% within
Congress District 77.8% 52.4% 61.9% 65.3%
More than 1 wk Count 1 3 1 8
% within
Congress District 5.6% 3.7% 1.6% 6.8%
None Count 0 0 1 0
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 1.6% 0%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How many days Supplies for 1 day  Count 2 2 3 1
of hurricane % within
supplies did you Congress District 2.4% 4.0% 3.9% 1.5%
have in
preparation? 2 days ((’;olejlir;in 4 0 6 8
0
Congress District 4.8% .0% 7.8% 12.3%
3 days Count 19 10 13 14
% within
Congress District 22.6% 20.0% 16.9% 21.5%
1 wk Count 57 37 50 38
% within
Congress District 67.9% 74.0% 64.9% 58.5%
More than 1 wk Count 2 1 5 4
% within
Congress District 2.4% 2.0% 6.5% 6.2%
None Count 0 0 0 0
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How many days Supplies for 1 day  Count 0 15
of hurricane % within
supplies did you Congress District 0% 2.5%
havein 2 days Count 7 46
preparation? % within
0
Congress District 12.7% 7.5%
3 days Count 13 135
% within
Congress District 23.6% 22.1%
1wk Count 34 389
% within
Congress District 61.8% 63.6%
More than 1 wk Count 1 26
% within
Congress District 1.8% 4.2%
None Count 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% 2%
Total Count 55 612
O et
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How many days Supplies for 1 day  Count 0 0 2 3
of hurricane % within Ethnicity 0% .0% 2.1% 2.3%
supplies did you 2 days Count 1 0 12 5
have in % within Ethnicity 100.0% 0% 12.4% 3.9%

preparation? : : : :
3 days Count 0 0 25 27
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 25.8% 21.1%
1wk Count 0 2 53 90
% within Ethnicity .0% 100.0% 54.6% 70.3%
More than 1 wk Count 0 0 5 2
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 5.2% 1.6%
None Count 0 0 0 1
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .8%
Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How many days of hurricane supplies did you have in preparation? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
How many days Supplies for 1 day  Count 10 0 0 15
of hurricane % within Ethnicity 2.7% 0% 0% 2.5%
supplies did you 2 days Count 24 0 4 46
have in % within Ethnicity 6.5% 0% 28.6% 7.5%
preparation? : : : :
3 days Count 78 1 4 135
% within Ethnicity 21.3% 33.3% 28.6% 22.1%
1 wk Count 236 2 6 389
% within Ethnicity 64.3% 66.7% 42.9% 63.6%
More than 1 wk Count 19 0 0 26
% within Ethnicity 5.2% .0% .0% 4.2%
None Count 0 0 0 1
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% 2%
Total Count 367 3 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Were you able to shutter your home? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
Were you able to shutter  Yes Count 326 62 388
your home? % within Language 65.2% 55.4% 63.4%
No Count 174 50 224
% within Language 34.8% 44.6% 36.6%
Total Count 500 112 612
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Were you able to shutter your home? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
Were you able to shutter  Yes Count 191 66 131 388
your home? % within Party 59.9% 65.3% 68.2% 63.4%
No Count 128 35 61 224
% within Party 40.1% 34.7% 31.8% 36.6%
Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Were you able to shutter your home? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
Were you able to shutter  Yes Count 154 132 102 388
your home? % within County 64.4% 64.1% 61.1% 63.4%
No Count 85 74 65 224
% within County 35.6% 35.9% 38.9% 36.6%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Were you able to shutter your home? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
Were you able to shutter  Yes Count 14 50 38 57
your home? % within
Congress District 77.8% 61.0% 60.3% 48.3%
No Count 4 32 25 61
% within
Congress District 22.2% 39.0% 39.7% 51.7%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Were you able to shutter your home? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
Were you able to shutter  Yes Count 56 34 56 45
your home? % within
Congress District 66.7% 68.0% 72.7% 69.2%
No Count 28 16 21 20
% within
Congress District 33.3% 32.0% 27.3% 30.8%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Were you able to shutter your home? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
Were you able to shutter  Yes Count 38 388
your home? % within
Congress District 69.1% 63.4%
No Count 17 224
% within
Congress District 30.9% 36.6%
Total Count 55 612
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0%
Were you able to shutter your home? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic
Were you able to shutter  Yes Count 1 2 62 76
your home? % within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 63.9% 59.4%
No Count 0 0 35 52
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 36.1% 40.6%
Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Were you able to shutter your home? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
Were you able to shutter  Yes Count 236 3 8 388
your home? % within Ethnicity 64.3% 100.0% 57.1% 63.4%
No Count 131 0 6 224
% within Ethnicity 35.7% .0% 42.9% 36.6%
Total Count 367 3 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Did you have a generator? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
Did you have  Yes Count 127 13 140
a generator? % within Language 25.4% 11.7% 22.9%
No Count 373 98 471
% within Language 74.6% 88.3% 77.1%
Total Count 500 111 611
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Did you have a generator? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
Did you have  Yes Count 65 27 48 140
a generator? % within Party 20.4% 26.7% 25.1% 22.9%
No Count 254 74 143 471
% within Party 79.6% 73.3% 74.9% 77.1%
Total Count 319 101 191 611
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Did you have a generator? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
Did you have  Yes Count 52 43 45 140
a generator? % within County 21.8% 20.9% 26.9% 22.9%
No Count 186 163 122 471
% within County 78.2% 79.1% 73.1% 77.1%
Total Count 238 206 167 611
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Did you have a generator? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00
Did you have  Yes Count 7 15 14 23 21
a generator? 9% within
Congress District 38.9% 18.3% 22.2% 19.7% 25.0%
No Count 11 67 49 94 63
% within
Congress District 61.1% 81.7% 77.8% 80.3% 75.0%
Total Count 18 82 63 117 84
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Did you have a generator? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

21.00 22.00 23.00 25.00 Total

Did you have  Yes Count 11 20 20 9 140
a generator? 04 withi

g é’o"r‘:gr‘gs‘s District 22.0% 26.0% 30.8% 16.4% 22.9%

No Count 39 57 45 46 471
O nithed

é’o"r‘:gr‘gs‘s District 78.0% 74.0% 69.2% 83.6% 77.1%

Total Count 50 77 65 55 611
O nithed

é’o"r‘:grgs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Did you have a generator? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic Anglo

Did you have  Yes Count 0 0 25 15 95

a generator? % within Ethnicity .0% .0% 25.8% 11.7% 26.0%

No Count 1 2 72 113 271

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 74.2% 88.3% 74.0%

Total Count 1 2 97 128 366

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Did you have a generator? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Other 9.00 Total

Did you have  Yes Count 2 3 140
a generator? % within Ethnicity 66.7% 21.4% 22.9%
No Count 1 11 471

% within Ethnicity 33.3% 78.6% 77.1%

Total Count 3 14 611
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total
Did you evacuate your  Yes Count 65 8 73
home during storm or % within Language 13.0% 7.1% 11.9%
its aftermath? No Count 435 104 539
% within Language 87.0% 92.9% 88.1%
Total Count 500 112 612
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
Did you evacuate your  Yes Count 34 14 25 73
home during storm or % within Party 10.7% 13.9% 13.0% 11.9%
its aftermath? No Count 285 87 167 539
% within Party 89.3% 86.1% 87.0% 88.1%
Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
Did you evacuate your  Yes Count 19 28 26 73
home during storm or % within County 7.9% 13.6% 15.6% 11.9%
its aftermath? No Count 220 178 141 539
% within County 92.1% 86.4% 84.4% 88.1%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
Did you evacuate your  Yes Count 1 2 6 24
home during storm or % within
No Count 17 80 57 94
% within
Congress District 94.4% 97.6% 90.5% 79.7%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
Did you evacuate your  Yes Count 13 9 9 5
home during storm or % within
No Count 71 41 68 60
% within
Congress District 84.5% 82.0% 88.3% 92.3%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
Did you evacuate your  Yes Count 4 73
home during storm or % within
its aftermath? Congress District 7.3% 11.9%
No Count 51 539
% within
Congress District 92.7% 88.1%
Total Count 55 612
O
76 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic
Did you evacuate your  Yes Count 1 1 6 9
home during storm or % within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 6.2% 7.0%
its aftermath? No Count 0 1 91 119
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 93.8% 93.0%
Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Did you evacuate your home during storm or its aftermath? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
Did you evacuate your  Yes Count 54 0 2 73
home during storm or % within Ethnicity 14.7% 0% 14.3% 11.9%
its aftermath? No Count 313 3 12 539
% within Ethnicity 85.3% 100.0% 85.7% 88.1%
Total Count 367 3 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
During Wilma did you go to a shelter? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
During Wilma did you  Yes Count 15 5 20
go to a shelter? % within Language 3.0% 4.5% 3.3%
No Count 485 107 592
% within Language 97.0% 95.5% 96.7%
Total Count 500 112 612
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
During Wilma did you go to a shelter? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
During Wilma did you  Yes Count 11 5 4 20
go to a shelter? % within Party 3.4% 5.0% 2.1% 3.3%
No Count 308 96 188 592
% within Party 96.6% 95.0% 97.9% 96.7%
Total Count 319 101 192 612
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
During Wilma did you go to a shelter? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
During Wilma did you  Yes Count 6 8 6 20
go to a shelter? % within County 2.5% 3.9% 3.6% 3.3%
No Count 233 198 161 592
% within County 97.5% 96.1% 96.4% 96.7%
Total Count 239 206 167 612
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 91



During Wilma did you go to a shelter? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
During Wilma did you  Yes Count 0 2 1 2
go to a shelter? % within
Congress District 0% 2.4% 1.6% 1.7%
No Count 18 80 62 116
% within
Congress District 100.0% 97.6% 98.4% 98.3%
Total Count 18 82 63 118
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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During Wilma did you go to a shelter? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
During Wilma did you  Yes Count 2 2 5 3
go to a shelter? % within
Congress District 2.4% 4.0% 6.5% 4.6%
No Count 82 48 72 62
% within
Congress District 97.6% 96.0% 93.5% 95.4%
Total Count 84 50 77 65
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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During Wilma did you go to a shelter? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
During Wilma did you  Yes Count 3 20
go to a shelter? % within
Congress District 2.5% 3.3%
No Count 52 592
% within
Congress District 94.5% 96.7%
Total Count 55 612
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0%
During Wilma did you go to a shelter? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic
During Wilma did you  Yes Count 0 0 2 4
go to a shelter? % within Ethnicity 0% 0% 2.1% 3.1%
No Count 1 2 95 124
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 97.9% 96.9%
Total Count 1 2 97 128
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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During Wilma did you go to a shelter? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
During Wilma did you  Yes Count 13 0 1 20
go to a shelter? % within Ethnicity 3.5% 0% 7.1% 3.3%
No Count 354 3 13 592
% within Ethnicity 96.5% 100.0% 92.9% 96.7%
Total Count 367 3 14 612
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
In the aftermath did you go to a shelter? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
In the aftermath did Yes Count 10 1 11
you go to a shelter? % within Language 2.0% .9% 1.8%
No Count 487 111 598
% within Language 98.0% 99.1% 98.2%
Total Count 497 112 609
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
In the aftermath did you go to a shelter? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
In the aftermath did Yes Count 5 1 5 11
you go to a shelter? % within Party 1.6% 1.0% 2.6% 1.8%
No Count 313 100 185 598
% within Party 98.4% 99.0% 97.4% 98.2%
Total Count 318 101 190 609
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
In the aftermath did you go to a shelter? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
In the aftermath did Count 5 3 3 11
you go to a shelter? % within County 2.1% 1.5% 1.8% 1.8%
Count 232 203 163 598
% within County 97.9% 98.5% 98.2% 98.2%
Total Count 237 206 166 609
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




In the aftermath did you go to a shelter? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00

In the aftermath did Yes Count 0 1 0 1 4
you go to a shelter? % within

Congress District .0% 1.2% .0% 9% 4.8%

No Count 18 81 62 116 80
% within

Congress District 100.0% 98.8% 100.0% 99.1% 95.2%

Total Count 18 82 62 117 84
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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In the aftermath did you go to a shelter? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

21.00 22.00 23.00 25.00 Total

In the aftermath did  Yes Count 2 2 1 0 11
you go to a shelter? % within

Congress District 4.0% 2.6% 1.5% .0% 1.8%

No Count 48 75 64 54 598
% within

Congress District 96.0% 97.4% 98.5% 100.0% 98.2%

Total Count 50 77 65 54 609
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

In the aftermath did you go to a shelter? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic Anglo

In the aftermath did  Yes Count 0 0 0 2 9

you go to a shelter? % within Ethnicity 0% 0% .0% 1.6% 2.5%

No Count 1 2 97 124 357

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 98.4% 97.5%

Total Count 1 2 97 126 366

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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In the aftermath did you go to a shelter? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Other 9.00 Total

In the aftermath did Yes Count 0 0 11
you go to a shelter? % within Ethnicity 0% 0% 1.8%
No Count 3 14 598

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 98.2%

Total Count 3 14 609
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

In the aftermath did you receive free ice, water, or food? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total
In the aftermath did Yes Count 240 45 285
you receive free ice, % within Language 48.4% 40.5% 47.0%
water, or food? No Count 256 66 322
% within Language 51.6% 59.5% 53.0%
Total Count 496 111 607
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

In the aftermath did you receive free ice, water, or food? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
In the aftermath did Yes Count 170 40 75 285
you receive free ice, % within Party 53.6% 39.6% 39.7% 47.0%
water, or food? No Count 147 61 114 322
% within Party 46.4% 60.4% 60.3% 53.0%
Total Count 317 101 189 607
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
In the aftermath did you receive free ice, water, or food? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
In the aftermath did Yes Count 100 110 75 285
you receive free ice, % within County 42.4% 53.7% 45.2% 47.0%
water, or food? No Count 136 95 91 322
% within County 57.6% 46.3% 54.8% 53.0%
Total Count 236 205 166 607
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




In the aftermath did you receive free ice, water, or food? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00
In the aftermath did Yes Count 9 51 25 50 42
you receive free ice, % within
water, or food? Congress District 50.0% 62.2% 40.3% 42.7% 50.6%
No Count 9 31 37 67 41
% within
Congress District 50.0% 37.8% 59.7% 57.3% 49.4%
Total Count 18 82 62 117 83
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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In the aftermath did you receive free ice, water, or food? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

21.00 22.00 23.00 25.00 Total

In the aftermath did Yes Count 19 30 44 15 285
you receive free ice, % within

Water, or food? CongreSS DiStriCt 38.0% 39.0% 67.7% 28.3% 47.0%

No Count 31 47 21 38 322
% within

Congress District 62.0% 61.0% 32.3% 71.7% 53.0%

Total Count 50 77 65 53 607
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

In the aftermath did you receive free ice, water, or food? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic Anglo

In the aft_ermath (_1id Yes Count 1 1 61 57 153

you receive frg?e Ice, % within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 63.5% 45.2% 41.9%

water, or food? No Count 0 1 35 69 212

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 36.5% 54.8% 58.1%

Total Count 1 2 96 126 365

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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In the aftermath did you receive free ice, water, or food? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Other 9.00 Total
In the aftermath did Yes Count 2 10 285
you receive free ice, % within Ethnicity 66.7% 71.4% 47.0%
water, or food? No Count 1 4 322
% within Ethnicity 33.3% 28.6% 53.0%
Total Count 3 14 607
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Will you buy more hurricane supplies? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total
Will you buy more Yes Count 276 65 341
hurricane supplies? % within Language 56.0% 58.6% 56.5%
No Count 215 46 261
% within Language 43.6% 41.4% 43.2%
Depends on storm Count 2 0 2
% within Language 4% .0% 3%
Total Count 493 111 604
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you buy more hurricane supplies? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
Will you buy more Yes Count 193 54 94 341
hurricane supplies? % within Party 61.1% 54.0% 50.0% 56.5%
No Count 122 46 93 261
% within Party 38.6% 46.0% 49.5% 43.2%
Depends on storm Count 1 0 1 2
% within Party .3% .0% 5% 3%
Total Count 316 100 188 604
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you buy more hurricane supplies? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
Will you buy more Yes Count 138 120 83 341
hurricane supplies? % within County 58.7% 58.8% 50.3% 56.5%
No Count 97 82 82 261
% within County 41.3% 40.2% 49.7% 43.2%
Depends on storm Count 0 2 0 2
% within County .0% 1.0% .0% 3%
Total Count 235 204 165 604
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you buy more hurricane supplies? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

Will you buy more Yes Count 8 59 34 58
hurricane supplies? % within

Congress District 44.4% 72.0% 54.8% 50.0%

No Count 10 22 28 57
% within

Congress District 55.6% 26.8% 45.2% 49.1%

Depends on storm Count 0 1 0 1
% within

Congress District 0% 1.2% 0% 9%

Total Count 18 82 62 116
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you buy more hurricane supplies? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

Will you buy more Yes Count 48 30 39 41
hurricane supplies? % within

Congress District 57.8% 61.2% 50.6% 64.1%

No Count 35 19 38 23
% within

Congress District 42.2% 38.8% 49.4% 35.9%

Depends on storm Count 0 0 0 0
% within

Congress District 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Count 83 49 77 64
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Congress
25.00 Total
Will you buy more Yes Count 24 341
hurricane supplies? % within
Congress District 45.3% 56.5%
No Count 29 261
% within
Congress District S4.7% 43.2%
Depends on storm Count 0 2
% within
Congress District 0% 3%
Total Count 53 604
O
6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

Will you buy more hurricane supplies? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Will you buy more hurricane supplies? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

Will you buy more Yes Count 1 1 69 67
hurricane supplies? % within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 72.6% 53.6%
No Count 0 1 26 56

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 27.4% 44.8%

Depends on storm Count 0 0 0 2

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% 1.6%

Total Count 1 2 95 125
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you buy more hurricane supplies? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
Will you buy more Yes Count 188 3 12 341
hurricane supplies? % within Ethnicity 51.6% 100.0% 85.7% 56.5%
No Count 176 0 2 261
% within Ethnicity 48.4% .0% 14.3% 43.2%
Depends on storm Count 0 0 0 2
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .3%
Total Count 364 3 14 604
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you shutter your windows in the next storm? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
Will you shutter Yes Count 317 80 397
your windows in % within Language 64.8% 72.1% 66.2%
the next storm? - —yg Count 172 31 203
% within Language 35.2% 27.9% 33.8%
Total Count 489 111 600
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you shutter your windows in the next storm? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
Will you shutter Yes Count 196 70 131 397
your windows in % within Party 62.6% 70.7% 69.7% 66.2%
the next storm? - —yg Count 117 29 57 203
% within Party 37.4% 29.3% 30.3% 33.8%
Total Count 313 99 188 600
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you shutter your windows in the next storm? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
Will you shutter Yes Count 153 139 105 397
your windows in % within County 65.4% 68.5% 64.4% 66.2%
the next storm? - —yg Count 81 64 58 203
% within County 34.6% 31.5% 35.6% 33.8%
Total Count 234 203 163 600
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you shutter your windows in the next storm? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00
Will you shutter Yes Count 15 50 40 70 55
your windows in % within
the next Storm? CongreSS DiStriCt 882% 610% 656% 614% 663%
No Count 2 32 21 44 28
% within
Congress District 11.8% 39.0% 34.4% 38.6% 33.7%
Total Count 17 82 61 114 83
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Will you shutter your windows in the next storm? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

21.00 22.00 23.00 25.00 Total

Will you shutter Yes Count 35 51 45 36 397
your windows in % within

the next Storm? CongreSS DiStriCt 714% 662% 703% 679% 662%

No Count 14 26 19 17 203
% within

Congress District 28.6% 33.8% 29.7% 32.1% 33.8%

Total Count 49 77 64 53 600
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Will you shutter your windows in the next storm? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic Anglo

Will you shutter Yes Count 0 2 68 87 228

your windows lfp % within Ethnicity .0% 100.0% 73.1% 70.2% 62.8%

the next storm? - —yg Count 1 0 25 37 135

% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 26.9% 29.8% 37.2%

Total Count 1 2 93 124 363

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you shutter your windows in the next storm? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Other 9.00 Total
Will you shutter Yes Count 3 9 397
your windows in % within Ethnicity 100.0% 64.3% 66.2%
the next storm? No Count 0 5 203
% within Ethnicity .0% 35.7% 33.8%
Total Count 3 14 600
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you buy a generator? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
Will you buy  Yes Count 215 64 279
a generator? % within Language 44.0% 57.7% 46.5%
No Count 270 47 317
% within Language 55.2% 42.3% 52.8%
Depends Count 4 0 4
% within Language .8% .0% T%
Total Count 489 111 600
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you buy a generator? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
Will you buy  Yes Count 137 44 98 279
a generator? % within Party 43.8% 44.4% 52.1% 46.5%
No Count 174 54 89 317
% within Party 55.6% 54.5% 47.3% 52.8%
Depends Count 2 1 1 4
% within Party .6% 1.0% 5% T%
Total Count 313 99 188 600
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you buy a generator? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
Will you buy  Yes Count 127 93 59 279
a generator? % within County 54.3% 45.8% 36.2% 46.5%
No Count 105 109 103 317
% within County 44.9% 53.7% 63.2% 52.8%
Depends Count 2 1 1 4
% within County .9% 5% .6% T%
Total Count 234 203 163 600
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you buy a generator? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00

Will you buy  Yes Count 7 42 33 38 35
a generator? 9% within

Congress District 41.2% 51.2% 54.1% 33.3% 42.2%

No Count 10 39 28 76 48
% within

Congress District 58.8% 47.6% 45.9% 66.7% 57.8%

Depends Count 0 1 0 0 0
% within

Congress District .0% 1.2% .0% .0% .0%

Total Count 17 82 61 114 83
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you buy a generator? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
21.00 22.00 23.00 25.00 Total

Will you buy  Yes Count 24 36 31 33 279
a generator? 9% within

Congress District 49.0% 46.8% 48.4% 62.3% 46.5%

No Count 24 40 32 20 317
% within

Congress District 49.0% 51.9% 50.0% 37.7% 52.8%

Depends Count 1 1 1 0 4
% within

Congress District 2.0% 1.3% 1.6% .0% 7%

Total Count 49 77 64 53 600
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Will you buy a generator? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic Anglo

Will you buy  Yes Count 1 2 53 72 140

a generator? % within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 57.0% 58.1% 38.6%

No Count 0 0 39 52 220

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 41.9% 41.9% 60.6%

Depends Count 0 0 1 0 3

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 1.1% .0% .8%

Total Count 1 2 93 124 363

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you buy a generator? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Other 9.00 Total

Willyou buy  Yes Count 3 8 279
a generator? % within Ethnicity 100.0% 57.1% 46.5%
No Count 0 6 317

% within Ethnicity .0% 42.9% 52.8%

Depends Count 0 0 4

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 7%

Total Count 3 14 600
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Will you evacuate during the next storm? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total
Will you evacuate  Yes Count 159 31 190
during the next % within Language 32.6% 27.9% 31.8%
storm? No Count 311 77 388
% within Language 63.9% 69.4% 64.9%
Depends on storm Count 17 3 20
% within Language 3.5% 2.7% 3.3%
Total Count 487 111 598
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you evacuate during the next storm? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
Will you evacuate  Yes Count 93 43 54 190
during the next % within Party 29.8% 43.4% 28.9% 31.8%
storm? No Count 205 54 129 388
% within Party 65.7% 54.5% 69.0% 64.9%
Depends on storm Count 14 2 4 20
% within Party 4.5% 2.0% 2.1% 3.3%
Total Count 312 99 187 598
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Will you evacuate during the next storm? * County Crosstabulation
County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
Will you evacuate  Yes Count 67 64 59 190
during the next % within County 28.8% 31.5% 36.4% 31.8%
storm? No Count 159 133 9% 388
% within County 68.2% 65.5% 59.3% 64.9%
Depends on storm Count 7 6 7 20
% within County 3.0% 3.0% 4.3% 3.3%
Total Count 233 203 162 598
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you evacuate during the next storm? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
Will you evacuate  Yes Count 3 19 16 47
during the next 04 withi
Stormm é’o"r‘]’grgs‘s District 17.6% 23.5% 26.2% 41.6%
No Count 12 59 44 62
% within
Congress District 70.6% 72.8% 72.1% 54.9%
Depends on storm Count 2 3 1 4
% within
Congress District 11.8% 3.7% 1.6% 3.5%
Total Count 17 81 61 113
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you evacuate during the next storm? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
Will you evacuate  Yes Count 28 13 25 22
during the next 0% withi
Stormy é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 33.7% 26.5% 32.5% 34.4%
No Count 54 35 50 39
% within
Congress District 65.1% 71.4% 64.9% 60.9%
Depends on storm Count 1 1 2 3
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 1.2% 2.0% 2.6% 4.7%
Total Count 83 49 77 64
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Congress
25.00 Total
Will you evacuate  Yes Count 17 190
during the next % within
storm? Congress District 32.1% 31.8%
No Count 33 388
% within
Congress District 62.3% 64.9%
Depends on storm Count 3 20
% within
Congress District 2.7% 3.3%
Total Count 53 598
O
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

Will you evacuate during the next storm? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Will you evacuate during the next storm? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

Will you evacuate  Yes Count 1 1 33 24
during the next % within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 35.9% 19.4%
storm? No Count 0 1 57 95
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 62.0% 76.6%

Depends on storm Count 0 0 2 5

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 2.2% 4.0%

Total Count 1 2 92 124
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Will you evacuate during the next storm? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

Will you evacuate Yes Count 122 2 7 190
during the next % within Ethnicity 33.7% 66.7% 50.0% 31.8%
storm? No Count 227 1 7 388
% within Ethnicity 62.7% 33.3% 50.0% 64.9%

Depends on storm Count 13 0 0 20

% within Ethnicity 3.6% .0% .0% 3.3%

Total Count 362 3 14 598
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

Overall, how would you  Adequate Count 394 85 479

describe your _ % within Language 81.4% 76.6% 80.5%

household preparation Inadequate Count 69 24 93
for the hurricane? O i

% within Language 14.3% 21.6% 15.6%

No opinion Count 21 2 23

% within Language 4.3% 1.8% 3.9%

Total Count 484 111 595

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

Overall, how would you  Adequate Count 246 76 157 479

describe your _ % within Party 79.4% 76.8% 84.4% 80.5%

household preparation Inadequate Count 57 15 21 93
for the hurricane? .

% within Party 18.4% 15.2% 11.3% 15.6%

No opinion Count 7 8 8 23

% within Party 2.3% 8.1% 4.3% 3.9%

Total Count 310 99 186 595

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

Overall, how would you  Adequate Count 188 160 131 479

describe your _ % within County 81.4% 78.8% 81.4% 80.5%

household preparation Inadequate Count 35 33 25 93
for the hurricane? L

% within County 15.2% 16.3% 15.5% 15.6%

No opinion Count 8 10 5 23

% within County 3.5% 4.9% 3.1% 3.9%

Total Count 231 203 161 595

% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
Overall, how would you  Adequate Count 14 60 49 88
describe your % within
househ0|d Preparation CongreSS DiStriCt 824% 741% 817% 779%
for the hurricane? Inadequate Count 2 18 9 22
% within
Congress District 11.8% 22.2% 15.0% 19.5%
No opinion Count 1 3 2 3
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.9% 3.7% 3.3% 2.7%
Total Count 17 81 60 113
O
0 within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
Overall, how would you  Adequate Count 70 44 66 44
describe your % within
househ0|d Preparation CongreSS DiStriCt 843% 898% 868% 688%
for the hurricane? Inadequate Count 9 3 7 15
% within
Congress District 10.8% 6.1% 9.2% 23.4%
No opinion Count 4 2 3 5
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 4.8% 4.1% 3.9% 7.8%
Total Count 83 49 76 64
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total

Overall, how would you  Adequate Count 44 479
describe your % within

household preparation Congress District 84.6% 80.5%

for the hurricane? Inadequate Count P 93
% within

Congress District 15.4% 15.6%

No opinion Count 0 23
% within

Congress District 0% 3.9%

Total Count 52 595
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

Overall, how would you  Adequate Count 1 2 63 101

describe your _ % within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 68.5% 81.5%

household preparation Inadequate Count 0 0 23 21
for the hurricane? L -

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 25.0% 16.9%

No opinion Count 0 0 6 2

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 6.5% 1.6%

Total Count 1 2 92 124

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Overall, how would you describe your household preparation for the hurricane? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

Overall, how would you  Adequate Count 300 3 9 479

describe your _ % within Ethnicity 83.6% 100.0% 64.3% 80.5%

household preparation Inadequate Count 45 0 4 93
for the hurricane? . L

% within Ethnicity 12.5% .0% 28.6% 15.6%

No opinion Count 14 0 1 23

% within Ethnicity 3.9% .0% 7.1% 3.9%

Total Count 359 3 14 595

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How would you rate the Excellent Count 167 64 231

NHC predictions on the % within Language 34.9% 57.7% 39.2%

path and strength of Satisfactory Count 219 33 252
Hurricane Wilma? .

% within Language 45.7% 29.7% 42.7%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 34 4 38

% within Language 7.1% 3.6% 6.4%

Poor Count 33 5 38

% within Language 6.9% 4.5% 6.4%

No opinion Count 26 5 31

% within Language 5.4% 4.5% 5.3%

Total Count 479 111 590

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

How would you rate the Excellent Count 107 38 86 231

NHC predictions on the % within Party 34.9% 38.8% 46.5% 39.2%

path and strength of Satisfactory Count 145 40 67 252
Hurricane Wilma? .

% within Party 47.2% 40.8% 36.2% 42.7%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 16 10 12 38

% within Party 5.2% 10.2% 6.5% 6.4%

Poor Count 23 5 10 38

% within Party 7.5% 5.1% 5.4% 6.4%

No opinion Count 16 5 10 31

% within Party 5.2% 5.1% 5.4% 5.3%

Total Count 307 98 185 590

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How would you rate the Excellent Count 104 78 49 231
NHC predictions on the % within County 45.6% 38.8% 30.4% 39.2%
E?Jtrr;iggr?es\t/r\lﬁlnrﬁ];g of Satisfactory Cou.nt _ 92 90 70 252
% within County 40.4% 44.8% 43.5% 42.7%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 12 12 14 38

% within County 5.3% 6.0% 8.7% 6.4%

Poor Count 8 14 16 38

% within County 3.5% 7.0% 9.9% 6.4%

No opinion Count 12 7 12 31

% within County 5.3% 3.5% 7.5% 5.3%

Total Count 228 201 161 590
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How would you rate the Excellent Count 5 31 28 31
NHC predictions on the % within
path.and Stre-ngth Of Congress DiStriCt 29.4% 39.2% 46.7% 27.4%
Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 5 39 25 55
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 29.4% 49.4% 41.7% 48.7%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 2 3 4 9
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.8% 3.8% 6.7% 8.0%
Poor Count 2 4 2 12
% within 0 0 0 0
Congress District 11.8% 5.1% 3.3% 10.6%
No opinion Count 3 2 1 6
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 17.6% 2.5% 1.7% 5.3%
Total Count 17 79 60 113
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District

Crosstabulation

Congress District
20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How would you rate the Excellent Count 33 27 26 23
NHC predictions on the % within
Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 31 13 32 32
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 37.8% 27.1% 42.1% 50.8%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 6 1 8 2
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 7.3% 2.1% 10.5% 3.2%
Poor Count 9 0 4 4
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.0% 0% 5.3% 6.3%
No opinion Count 3 7 6 2
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 3.7% 14.6% 7.9% 3.2%
Total Count 82 48 76 63
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total

How would you rate the Excellent Count 27 231
NHC predictions on the % within

path and strength of Congress District 51.9% 39.2%

Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 20 252
% within

Congress District 38.5% 42.7%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 3 38
% within

Congress District 2.8% 6.4%

Poor Count 1 38
% within

Congress District 1.9% 6.4%

No opinion Count 1 31
% within

Congress District 1.9% °.3%

Total Count 52 590
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How would you rate the Excellent Count 0 1 26 68
NHC predictions on the % within Ethnicity 0% 50.0% 28.6% 54.8%
E?Jtrr;iggr?es\t/r\lﬁlnrﬁ];g of Satisfactory Coupt _ N 1 0 47 41
% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 51.6% 33.1%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 0 5 5

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 5.5% 4.0%

Poor Count 0 1 8 3

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 8.8% 2.4%

No opinion Count 0 0 5 7

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 5.5% 5.6%

Total Count 1 2 91 124
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the NHC predictions on the path and strength of Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
How would you rate the Excellent Count 130 2 4 231
NHC predictions on the % within Ethnicity 36.5% 66.7% 30.8% 39.2%
E?Jtrr;iggr?es\t/r\lﬁlnrﬁ];@ of Satisfactory Count 157 0 6 252
' % within Ethnicity 44.1% .0% 46.2% 42.7%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 28 0 0 38
% within Ethnicity 7.9% .0% .0% 6.4%
Poor Count 23 1 2 38
% within Ethnicity 6.5% 33.3% 15.4% 6.4%
No opinion Count 18 0 1 31
% within Ethnicity 5.1% .0% 7.7% 5.3%
Total Count 356 3 13 590
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
How would you Excellent Count 56 15 71
rate FEMA's % within Language 11.7% 13.5% 12.1%
response to Satisfactory Count 177 45 222
Hurricane Wilma? O i
% within Language 37.1% 40.5% 37.8%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 61 16 77
% within Language 12.8% 14.4% 13.1%
Poor Count 55 10 65
% within Language 11.5% 9.0% 11.1%
No opinion Count 128 25 153
% within Language 26.8% 22.5% 26.0%
Total Count 477 111 588
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

How would you Excellent Count 35 9 27 71

rate FEMA's % within Party 11.4% 9.2% 14.7% 12.1%

response to Satisfactory Count 103 47 72 222
Hurricane Wilma? O

0% within Party 33.7% 48.0% 39.1% 37.8%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 43 16 18 77

% within Party 14.1% 16.3% 9.8% 13.1%

Poor Count 39 7 19 65

% within Party 12.7% 7.1% 10.3% 11.1%

No opinion Count 86 19 48 153

% within Party 28.1% 19.4% 26.1% 26.0%

Total Count 306 98 184 588

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How would you Excellent Count 31 24 16 71

rate FEMA's % within County 13.7% 11.9% 9.9% 12.1%

response to Satisfactory Count 92 81 49 222
Hurricane Wilma? O

0% within County 40.7% 40.3% 30.4% 37.8%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 32 29 16 77

% within County 14.2% 14.4% 9.9% 13.1%

Poor Count 24 18 23 65

% within County 10.6% 9.0% 14.3% 11.1%

No opinion Count 47 49 57 153

% within County 20.8% 24.4% 35.4% 26.0%

Total Count 226 201 161 588

% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress

District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How would you Excellent Count 4 15 9 8
rate FEMA's 9% within
response to Congress District 23.5% 19.2% 15.0% 7.1%
Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 6 25 27 30
% within
Congress District 35.3% 32.1% 45.0% 26.5%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 14 8 16
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 0% 17.9% 13.3% 14.2%
Poor Count 3 6 4 17
% within
Congress District 17.6% 7.7% 6.7% 15.0%
No opinion Count 4 18 12 42
% within
Congress District 23.5% 23.1% 20.0% 37.2%
Total Count 17 78 60 113
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

How would you Excellent Count 5 8 9 8
rate FEMA's 9% within

response to Congress District 6.1% 16.7% 11.8% 12.7%

Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 32 19 32 28
% within

Congress District 39.0% 39.6% 42.1% 44.4%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 16 9 4 5
% within

Congress District 19.5% 18.8% 5.3% 7.9%

Poor Count 12 3 8 7
% within

Congress District 14.6% 6.3% 10.5% 11.1%

No opinion Count 17 9 23 15
% within

Congress District 20.7% 18.8% 30.3% 23.8%

Total Count 82 48 76 63
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total

How would you Excellent Count 5 71
rate FEMA's 9% within

response to Congress District 9.8% 12.1%

Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 23 222
% within

Congress District 45.1% 37.8%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 5 77
% within

Congress District 9.8% 13.1%

Poor Count 5 65
% within

Congress District 9.8% 11.1%

No opinion Count 13 153

%6 within 25.5% 26.0%

Congress District 970 70

Total Count 51 588
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How would you Excellent Count 0 0 19 19

rate FEMA's % within Ethnicity .0% .0% 21.1% 15.4%

response to Satisfactory Count 1 0 33 54
Hurricane Wilma? L -

% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 36.7% 43.9%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 0 13 16

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 14.4% 13.0%

Poor Count 0 1 11 9

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 12.2% 7.3%

No opinion Count 0 1 14 25

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 15.6% 20.3%

Total Count 1 2 90 123

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate FEMA's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
How would you Excellent Count 32 1 0 71
rate FEMA's % within Ethnicity 9.0% 33.3% .0% 12.1%
response to Satisfactory Count 130 0 4 222
Hurricane Wilma? O -
0% within Ethnicity 36.5% .0% 30.8% 37.8%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 46 1 1 77
% within Ethnicity 12.9% 33.3% 7.7% 13.1%
Poor Count 42 1 1 65
% within Ethnicity 11.8% 33.3% 7.7% 11.1%
No opinion Count 106 0 7 153
% within Ethnicity 29.8% .0% 53.8% 26.0%
Total Count 356 3 13 588
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane? * Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
How would you  Excellent Count 98 20 118
rate FPL's % within Language 20.6% 18.0% 20.1%
response to Satisfactory Count 242 65 307
the hurricane? O
% within Language 50.8% 58.6% 52.3%
Unsatisfactory  Count 69 13 82
% within Language 14.5% 11.7% 14.0%
Poor Count 55 13 68
% within Language 11.6% 11.7% 11.6%
No opinion Count 12 0 12
% within Language 2.5% .0% 2.0%
Total Count 476 111 587
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane? * Party Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
How would you  Excellent Count 58 18 42 118
rate FPL's % within Party 19.0% 18.4% 23.0% 20.1%
response to Satisfactory Count 156 47 104 307
the hurricane? O
0% within Party 51.0% 48.0% 56.8% 52.3%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 51 16 15 82
% within Party 16.7% 16.3% 8.2% 14.0%
Poor Count 36 14 18 68
% within Party 11.8% 14.3% 9.8% 11.6%
No opinion Count 5 3 4 12
% within Party 1.6% 3.1% 2.2% 2.0%
Total Count 306 98 183 587
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How would you  Excellent Count 49 33 36 118

rate FPL's % within County 21.8% 16.4% 22.4% 20.1%

response to Satisfactory Count 115 111 81 307
the hurricane? .

% within County 51.1% 55.2% 50.3% 52.3%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 26 29 27 82

% within County 11.6% 14.4% 16.8% 14.0%

Poor Count 31 24 13 68

% within County 13.8% 11.9% 8.1% 11.6%

No opinion Count 4 4 4 12

% within County 1.8% 2.0% 2.5% 2.0%

Total Count 225 201 161 587

% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How would you  Excellent Count 4 15 17 16
rate FPL's % within
response to Congress District 23.5% 19.2% 28.3% 14.2%
the hurricane?  “garistactory Count 10 39 31 65
% within
Congress District 58.8% 50.0% 51.7% 57.5%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 2 12 4 18
% within
Congress District 11.8% 15.4% 6.7% 15.9%
Poor Count 0 12 8 11
O et
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 0% 15.4% 13.3% 9.7%
No opinion Count 1 0 0 3
% within
Congress District 5.9% 0% 0% 2.7%
Total Count 17 78 60 113
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 128



How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How would you  Excellent Count 11 9 20 16
rate FPL's 9% within
response to Congress District 13.4% 19.1% 26.3% 25.4%
the hurricane? Satisfactory Count 38 24 37 32
I
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 46.3% 51.1% 48.7% 50.8%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 16 7 12 9
I
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 19.5% 14.9% 15.8% 14.3%
Poor Count 16 6 5 5
% within o o o o
Congress District 19.5% 12.8% 6.6% 7.9%
No opinion Count 1 1 2 1
I
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 1.2% 2.1% 2.6% 1.6%
Total Count 82 47 76 63
I
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total

How would you  Excellent Count 10 118
rate FPL's % within

response to Congress District 19.6% 20.1%

the hurricane? Satisfactory Count 31 307
% within

Congress District 60.8% 52.3%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 2 82
% within

Congress District 3.9% 14.0%

Poor Count 5 68
% within

Congress District 9.8% 11.6%

No opinion Count 3 12
% within

Congress District 2-9% 2.0%

Total Count 51 587
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How would you  Excellent Count 0 1 21 21

rate FPL's % within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 23.3% 17.1%

response to Satisfactory Count 1 0 45 69
the hurricane? . -

% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 50.0% 56.1%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 0 11 17

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 12.2% 13.8%

Poor Count 0 1 12 13

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 13.3% 10.6%

No opinion Count 0 0 1 3

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 1.1% 2.4%

Total Count 1 2 90 123

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate FPL's response to the hurricane? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How would you  Excellent Count 70 0 5 118

rate FPL's % within Ethnicity 19.7% .0% 38.5% 20.1%

response to Satisfactory Count 186 1 5 307
the hurricane? Of -

0% within Ethnicity 52.4% 33.3% 38.5% 52.3%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 54 0 0 82

% within Ethnicity 15.2% .0% .0% 14.0%

Poor Count 38 2 2 68

% within Ethnicity 10.7% 66.7% 15.4% 11.6%

No opinion Count 7 0 1 12

% within Ethnicity 2.0% .0% 7.7% 2.0%

Total Count 355 3 13 587

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How would you rate Excellent Count 50 18 68

the State Govt.'s % within Language 10.5% 16.2% 11.6%

response to Satisfactory Count 237 68 305
Hurricane Wilma? O i

% within Language 49.9% 61.3% 52.0%

Unsatisfactory  Count 56 10 66

% within Language 11.8% 9.0% 11.3%

Poor Count 49 6 55

% within Language 10.3% 5.4% 9.4%

No opinion Count 83 9 92

% within Language 17.5% 8.1% 15.7%

Total Count 475 111 586

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

How would you rate Excellent Count 33 9 26 68

the State Govt.'s % within Party 10.8% 9.2% 14.2% 11.6%

response to Satisfactory Count 154 48 103 305
Hurricane Wilma? O

0% within Party 50.5% 49.0% 56.3% 52.0%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 41 11 14 66

% within Party 13.4% 11.2% 7.7% 11.3%

Poor Count 36 7 12 55

% within Party 11.8% 7.1% 6.6% 9.4%

No opinion Count 41 23 28 92

% within Party 13.4% 23.5% 15.3% 15.7%

Total Count 305 98 183 586

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How would you rate  Excellent Count 27 25 16 68

the State Govt.'s % within County 12.0% 12.5% 9.9% 11.6%

response to Satisfactory Count 127 95 83 305
Hurricane Wilma? O

0% within County 56.4% 47.5% 51.6% 52.0%

Unsatisfactory  Count 20 30 16 66

% within County 8.9% 15.0% 9.9% 11.3%

Poor Count 13 21 21 55

% within County 5.8% 10.5% 13.0% 9.4%

No opinion Count 38 29 25 92

% within County 16.9% 14.5% 15.5% 15.7%

Total Count 225 200 161 586

% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How would you rate Excellent Count 2 12 7 12
the State Gowt.'s % within
response to_ Congress District 11.8% 15.4% 11.7% 10.6%
Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 10 45 36 54
oo
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 58.8% 57.7% 60.0% 47.8%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 2 10 4 12
oo
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.8% 12.8% 6.7% 10.6%
Poor Count 2 3 4 18
oo
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 11.8% 3.8% 6.7% 15.9%
No opinion Count 1 8 9 17
oo
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.9% 10.3% 15.0% 15.0%
Total Count 17 78 60 113
oo
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

How would you rate Excellent Count 8 7 8 6
the State Gowt.'s % within

response to Congress District 9.8% 14.9% 10.7% 9.5%

Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 32 24 37 35
% within

Congress District 39.0% 51.1% 49.3% 55.6%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 14 5 9 7
% within

Congress District 17.1% 10.6% 12.0% 11.1%

Poor Count 12 1 7 5

% within 14.6% 2.1% 9.3% 7.9%

Congress District 070 70 270 270

No opinion Count 16 10 14 10
% within

Congress District 19.5% 21.3% 18.7% 15.9%

Total Count 82 47 75 63
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How would you rate Excellent Count 6 68
the State Govt.'s % within
response to Congress District 11.8% 11.6%
Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 32 305
% within
Congress District 62.7% 52.0%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 3 66
% within
Congress District 2-9% 11.3%
Poor Count 3 55
% within
Congress District 2-9% 9.4%
No opinion Count 7 92
% within
Congress District 13.7% 15.7%
Total Count 51 586
O
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How would you rate Excellent Count 0 1 9 16

the State Govt.'s % within Ethnicity 0% 50.0% 10.0% 13.0%

response to Satisfactory Count 1 0 52 75
Hurricane Wilma? . -

% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 57.8% 61.0%

Unsatisfactory  Count 0 0 10 13

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 11.1% 10.6%

Poor Count 0 1 6 7

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 6.7% 5.7%

No opinion Count 0 0 13 12

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 14.4% 9.8%

Total Count 1 2 90 123

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the State Govt.'s response to Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How would you rate Excellent Count 38 2 2 68

the State Govt.'s % within Ethnicity 10.7% 66.7% 15.4% 11.6%

response to Satisfactory Count 172 0 5 305
Hurricane Wilma? Of -

0% within Ethnicity 48.6% .0% 38.5% 52.0%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 40 0 3 66

% within Ethnicity 11.3% .0% 23.1% 11.3%

Poor Count 40 1 0 55

% within Ethnicity 11.3% 33.3% .0% 9.4%

No opinion Count 64 0 3 92

% within Ethnicity 18.1% .0% 23.1% 15.7%

Total Count 354 3 13 586

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How would you rate  Excellent Count 53 19 72

your County Govt.'s % within Language 11.2% 17.1% 12.3%

response to Satisfactory Count 258 71 329
hurricane Wilma? O i

% within Language 54.4% 64.0% 56.2%

Unsatisfactory  Count 50 12 62

% within Language 10.5% 10.8% 10.6%

Poor Count 35 1 36

% within Language 7.4% .9% 6.2%

No opinion Count 78 8 86

% within Language 16.5% 7.2% 14.7%

Total Count 474 111 585

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

How would you rate  Excellent Count 34 10 28 72

your County Govt.'s % within Party 11.1% 10.3% 15.3% 12.3%

response to Satisfactory Count 166 51 112 329
hurricane Wilma? O

0% within Party 54.4% 52.6% 61.2% 56.2%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 37 11 14 62

% within Party 12.1% 11.3% 7.7% 10.6%

Poor Count 24 5 7 36

% within Party 7.9% 5.2% 3.8% 6.2%

No opinion Count 44 20 22 86

% within Party 14.4% 20.6% 12.0% 14.7%

Total Count 305 97 183 585

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How would you rate  Excellent Count 29 27 16 72

your County Govt.'s % within County 12.9% 13.5% 10.0% 12.3%

response to Satisfactory Count 130 109 90 329
hurricane Wilma? .

% within County 57.8% 54.5% 56.3% 56.2%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 20 28 14 62

% within County 8.9% 14.0% 8.8% 10.6%

Poor Count 8 10 18 36

% within County 3.6% 5.0% 11.3% 6.2%

No opinion Count 38 26 22 86

% within County 16.9% 13.0% 13.8% 14.7%

Total Count 225 200 160 585

% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

How would you rate  Excellent Count 1 13 7 11
your County Gowt.'s % within

response to_ Congress District 5.9% 16.7% 11.7% 9.7%

hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 13 43 39 62
% within

Congress District 76.5% 55.1% 65.0% 54.9%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 10 5 9
% within

Congress District .0% 12.8% 8.3% 8.0%

Poor Count 1 2 2 15

% within 5.9% 2.6% 3.3% 13.3%

Congress District -0 -070 270 270

No opinion Count 2 10 7 16
% within

Congress District 11.8% 12.8% 11.7% 14.2%

Total Count 17 78 60 113
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How would you rate  Excellent Count 11 9 8 6
your County Govt.'s 9% within
response to. Congress District 13.4% 19.1% 10.8% 9.5%
hurricane Wilma®? Satisfactory Count 38 26 44 35
% within
Congress District 46.3% 55.3% 59.5% 55.6%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 13 4 8 10
% within
Congress District 15.9% 8.5% 10.8% 15.9%
Poor Count 7 0 5 3
O i
é)ovr\:grelzrs]s District 8.5% 0% 6.8% 4.8%
No opinion Count 13 8 9 9
% within
Congress District 15.9% 17.0% 12.2% 14.3%
Total Count 82 47 74 63
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How would you rate  Excellent Count 6 72
your County Govt.'s 9% within
response to. Congress District 11.8% 12.3%
hurricane Wilma®? Satisfactory Count 29 329
% within
Congress District 26.9% 96.2%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 3 62
% within
Congress District 2-9% 10.6%
Poor Count 1 36
% within
Congress District 2.0% 6.2%
No opinion Count 12 86
% within
Congress District 23.5% 14.7%
Total Count 51 585
O
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How would you rate  Excellent Count 0 0 14 15

your County Govt.'s % within Ethnicity .0% .0% 15.6% 12.2%

response to Satisfactory Count 1 1 46 81
hurricane Wilma? . -

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 51.1% 65.9%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 0 12 12

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 13.3% 9.8%

Poor Count 0 1 3 3

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 3.3% 2.4%

No opinion Count 0 0 15 12

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 16.7% 9.8%

Total Count 1 2 90 123

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate your County Govt.'s response to hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
How would you rate  Excellent Count 40 2 1 72
your County Govt.'s % within Ethnicity 11.3% 66.7% 7.7% 12.3%
response to -

. . Satisfactory Count 193 1 6 329
hurricane Wilma? O -

0% within Ethnicity 54.7% 33.3% 46.2% 56.2%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 35 0 3 62

% within Ethnicity 9.9% .0% 23.1% 10.6%

Poor Count 29 0 0 36

% within Ethnicity 8.2% .0% .0% 6.2%

No opinion Count 56 0 3 86

% within Ethnicity 15.9% .0% 23.1% 14.7%

Total Count 353 3 13 585

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How would you Excellent Count 66 21 87

rate your city % within Language 13.9% 18.9% 14.9%

govt.'s response Satisfactory Count 245 69 314
to the hurricane? .

% within Language 51.7% 62.2% 53.7%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 43 12 55

% within Language 9.1% 10.8% 9.4%

Poor Count 37 2 39

% within Language 7.8% 1.8% 6.7%

No opinion Count 83 7 90

% within Language 17.5% 6.3% 15.4%

Total Count 474 111 585

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

How would you Excellent Count 40 11 36 87

rate your city % within Party 13.1% 11.3% 19.7% 14.9%

govt.'s response Satisfactory Count 157 53 104 314
to the hurricane? .

% within Party 51.5% 54.6% 56.8% 53.7%

Unsatisfactory  Count 35 9 11 55

% within Party 11.5% 9.3% 6.0% 9.4%

Poor Count 23 8 8 39

% within Party 7.5% 8.2% 4.4% 6.7%

No opinion Count 50 16 24 90

% within Party 16.4% 16.5% 13.1% 15.4%

Total Count 305 97 183 585

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How would you Excellent Count 35 30 22 87

rate your city % within County 15.6% 15.0% 13.8% 14.9%

govt.'s response Satisfactory Count 128 106 80 314
to the hurricane? .

% within County 56.9% 53.0% 50.0% 53.7%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 19 26 10 55

% within County 8.4% 13.0% 6.3% 9.4%

Poor Count 10 12 17 39

% within County 4.4% 6.0% 10.6% 6.7%

No opinion Count 33 26 31 90

% within County 14.7% 13.0% 19.4% 15.4%

Total Count 225 200 160 585

% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How would you Excellent Count 1 12 9 17
rate your city % within
govt.'s response Congress District 5.9% 15.4% 15.0% 15.0%
to the hurricane? Satisfactory Count 12 43 41 51
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 70.6% 55.1% 68.3% 45.1%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 9 4 7
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 0% 11.5% 6.7% 6.2%
Poor Count 0 3 2 17
% within o o o o
Congress District .0% 3.8% 3.3% 15.0%
No opinion Count 4 11 4 21
% within
Congress District 23.5% 14.1% 6.7% 18.6%
Total Count 17 78 60 113
O et
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

How would you Excellent Count 10 12 14 7
gagity;’ lﬁéscggnse (é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 12.2% 25.5% 18.9% 11.1%
to the hurricane? Satisfactory Count 36 24 40 36
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 43.9% 51.1% 54.1% 57.1%

Unsatisfactory  Count 13 4 5 10

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 15.9% 8.5% 6.8% 15.9%

Poor Count 8 1 3 3

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 9.8% 2.1% 4.1% 4.8%

No opinion Count 15 6 12 7

(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 18.3% 12.8% 16.2% 11.1%

Total Count 82 47 74 63
(é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How would you Excellent Count 5 87
rate your city 9% within
govt.'s response Congress District 9.8% 14.9%
to the hurricane? Satisfactory Count 31 314
% within
Congress District 60.8% 53.7%
Unsatisfactory  Count 3 55
% within
Congress District 2-9% 9.4%
Poor Count 2 39
% within
Congress District 3.9% 6.7%
No opinion Count 10 90
% within
Congress District 19.6% 15.4%
Total Count 51 585
O
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How would you Excellent Count 0 1 12 17

rate your city % within Ethnicity 0% 50.0% 13.3% 13.8%

govt.'s response Satisfactory Count 1 0 51 79
to the hurricane? . -

% within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 56.7% 64.2%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 0 11 11

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 12.2% 8.9%

Poor Count 0 1 3 6

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 3.3% 4.9%

No opinion Count 0 0 13 10

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 14.4% 8.1%

Total Count 1 2 90 123

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate your city govt.'s response to the hurricane? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How would you Excellent Count 55 1 1 87

rate your city % within Ethnicity 15.6% 33.3% 7.7% 14.9%

govt.'s response Satisfactory Count 177 1 5 314
to the hurricane? . -

% within Ethnicity 50.1% 33.3% 38.5% 53.7%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 29 1 3 55

% within Ethnicity 8.2% 33.3% 23.1% 9.4%

Poor Count 29 0 0 39

% within Ethnicity 8.2% .0% .0% 6.7%

No opinion Count 63 0 4 90

% within Ethnicity 17.8% .0% 30.8% 15.4%

Total Count 353 3 13 585

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How would you rate Excellent Count 139 55 194

the media coverage % within Language 29.4% 49.5% 33.3%

of Hurricane Wilma Satisfactory Count 248 44 292
and its aftermath? .

% within Language 52.5% 39.6% 50.1%

Unsatisfactory  Count 32 4 36

% within Language 6.8% 3.6% 6.2%

Poor Count 22 0 22

% within Language 4.7% .0% 3.8%

No opinion Count 31 8 39

% within Language 6.6% 7.2% 6.7%

Total Count 472 111 583

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

How would you rate Excellent Count 93 38 63 194

the media coverage % within Party 30.6% 39.2% 34.6% 33.3%

of Hurricane Wilma Satisfactory Count 161 39 92 292
and its aftermath? .

% within Party 53.0% 40.2% 50.5% 50.1%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 17 5 14 36

% within Party 5.6% 5.2% 7.7% 6.2%

Poor Count 10 5 7 22

% within Party 3.3% 5.2% 3.8% 3.8%

No opinion Count 23 10 6 39

% within Party 7.6% 10.3% 3.3% 6.7%

Total Count 304 97 182 583

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 143



How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

How would you rate Excellent Count 87 51 56 194

the media coverage % within County 38.8% 25.6% 35.0% 33.3%

of Hurricane Wilma Satisfactory Count 104 110 78 292
and its aftermath? .

% within County 46.4% 55.3% 48.8% 50.1%

Unsatisfactory  Count 9 16 11 36

% within County 4.0% 8.0% 6.9% 6.2%

Poor Count 5 8 9 22

% within County 2.2% 4.0% 5.6% 3.8%

No opinion Count 19 14 6 39

% within County 8.5% 7.0% 3.8% 6.7%

Total Count 224 199 160 583

% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How would you rate Excellent Count 5 23 24 38
the media coverage % within
and its aftermath®? Satisfactory Count 10 42 28 56
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 58.8% 53.8% 47.5% 50.0%
Unsatisfactory Count 1 3 3 8
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.9% 3.8% 5.1% 7.1%
Poor Count 0 4 1 4
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 5.1% 1.7% 3.6%
No opinion Count 1 6 3 6
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.9% 7.7% 5.1% 5.4%
Total Count 17 78 59 112
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
How would you rate Excellent Count 25 18 19 22
the media coverage % within
of Hurricane Wilma Congress District 30.5% 38.3% 25.7% 34.9%
and its aftermath? Satisfactory Count 41 17 41 30
% within
Congress District 50.0% 36.2% 55.4% 47.6%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 5 5 7 4
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 6.1% 10.6% 9.5% 6.3%
Poor Count 7 0 4 2
% within
Congress District 8.5% 0% 4% 3.2%
No opinion Count 4 7 3 5
% within
Congress District 4.9% 14.9% 4.1% 7.9%
Total Count 82 47 74 63
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How would you rate Excellent Count 20 194
the media coverage % within
of Hurricane Wilma Congress District 39.2% 33.3%
and its aftermath®? Satisfactory Count 27 292
% within
Congress District 2.9% 20.1%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 36
% within
Congress District 0% 6.2%
Poor Count 0 22
% within
Congress District 0% 3.8%
No opinion Count 4 39
% within
Congress District 7.8% 6.7%
Total Count 51 583
O
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How would you rate Excellent Count 0 1 32 53

the media coverage % within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 35.6% 43.4%

of Hurricane Wilma Satisfactory Count 1 1 43 56
and its aftermath? Of L

0% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 47.8% 45.9%

Unsatisfactory  Count 0 0 6 5

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 6.7% 4.1%

Poor Count 0 0 3 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 3.3% .0%

No opinion Count 0 0 6 8

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 6.7% 6.6%

Total Count 1 2 90 122

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate the media coverage of Hurricane Wilma and its aftermath? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How would you rate Excellent Count 101 3 4 194

the media coverage % within Ethnicity 28.7% 100.0% 30.8% 33.3%

of Hurricane Wilma Satisfactory Count 185 0 6 292
and its aftermath? . L

% within Ethnicity 52.6% .0% 46.2% 50.1%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 25 0 0 36

% within Ethnicity 7.1% .0% .0% 6.2%

Poor Count 18 0 1 22

% within Ethnicity 5.1% .0% 7.7% 3.8%

No opinion Count 23 0 2 39

% within Ethnicity 6.5% .0% 15.4% 6.7%

Total Count 352 3 13 583

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

How would you rate  Excellent Count 92 24 116

Bellsouth's % within Language 19.5% 21.6% 19.9%

response to Satisfactory Count 265 64 329
Hurricane Wilma? O i

% within Language 56.1% 57.7% 56.4%

Unsatisfactory  Count 33 6 39

% within Language 7.0% 5.4% 6.7%

Poor Count 29 8 37

% within Language 6.1% 7.2% 6.3%

No opinion Count 52 9 61

% within Language 11.0% 8.1% 10.5%

22.00 Count 1 0 1

% within Language 2% .0% 2%

Total Count 472 111 583

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

How would you rate  Excellent Count 59 15 42 116

Bellsouth's % within Party 19.4% 15.5% 23.1% 19.9%

response to Satisfactory Count 167 58 104 329
Hurricane Wilma? Of

0% within Party 54.9% 59.8% 57.1% 56.4%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 17 9 13 39

% within Party 5.6% 9.3% 7.1% 6.7%

Poor Count 22 7 8 37

% within Party 7.2% 7.2% 4.4% 6.3%

No opinion Count 38 8 15 61

% within Party 12.5% 8.2% 8.2% 10.5%

22.00 Count 1 0 0 1

% within Party .3% .0% .0% 2%

Total Count 304 97 182 583

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total
How would you rate  Excellent Count 50 39 27 116
Bellsouth's 9% within County 22.3% 19.6% 16.9% 19.9%
response to Satisfactory Count 137 102 90 329
Hurricane Wilma? O
0% within County 61.2% 51.3% 56.3% 56.4%
Unsatisfactory  Count 9 13 17 39
% within County 4.0% 6.5% 10.6% 6.7%
Poor Count 10 15 12 37
% within County 4.5% 7.5% 7.5% 6.3%
No opinion Count 18 29 14 61
% within County 8.0% 14.6% 8.8% 10.5%
22.00 Count 0 1 0 1
% within County .0% .5% .0% 2%
Total Count 224 199 160 583
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation
Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
How would you rate  Excellent Count 3 14 15 13
Bellsouth's % within 0 0 o 0
response to Congress District 17.6% 17.9% 25.4% 11.6%
Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 8 50 35 65
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 47.1% 64.1% 59.3% 58.0%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 1 6 1 15
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.9% 7.7% 1.7% 13.4%
Poor Count 4 4 1 11
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 23.5% 5.1% 1.7% 9.8%
No opinion Count 1 4 7 8
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.9% 5.1% 11.9% 7.1%
22.00 Count 0 0 0 0
% within
Congress District 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total Count 17 78 59 112
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

How would you rate  Excellent Count 14 14 16 17
Bellsouth's % within

response to Congress District 17.1% 29.8% 21.6% 27.0%

Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 47 29 35 28

(é’o"r‘:gr‘gs‘s District 57.3% 61.7% 47.3% 44.4%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 5 0 10 1

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 6.1% 0% 13:5% Lo%

Poor Count 4 0 6 4

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 4.9% 0% 81% °-%

No opinion Count 11 4 7 13

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 13.4% 8.5% 95% 206%

22.00 Count 1 0 0 0

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 1.2% 0% 0% 0%

Total Count 82 47 74 63

(é)ovr\:igtrei:rs]s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 1000%
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How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
How would you rate  Excellent Count 10 116
Bellsouth's 9% within
response to Congress District 19.6% 19.9%
Hurricane Wilma? Satisfactory Count 32 329
% within
Congress District 62.7% 56.4%
Unsatisfactory ~ Count 0 39
% within
Congress District 0% 6.7%
Poor Count 3 37
% within
Congress District 2-9% 6.3%
No opinion Count 6 61
% within
Congress District 11.8% 10.5%
22.00 Count 0 1
% within
Congress District 0% i
Total Count 51 583
O
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

How would you rate  Excellent Count 0 1 21 23

Bellsouth's % within Ethnicity 0% 50.0% 23.3% 18.9%

response to Satisfactory Count 1 1 46 77
Hurricane Wilma? . -

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 51.1% 63.1%

Unsatisfactory  Count 0 0 4 4

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 4.4% 3.3%

Poor Count 0 0 4 7

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 4.4% 5.7%

No opinion Count 0 0 14 11

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 15.6% 9.0%

22.00 Count 0 0 1 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 1.1% .0%

Total Count 1 2 90 122

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




How would you rate Bellsouth's response to Hurricane Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

How would you rate  Excellent Count 70 0 1 116

Bellsouth's % within Ethnicity 19.9% 0% 7.7% 19.9%

response to Satisfactory Count 196 2 6 329
Hurricane Wilma? O -

0% within Ethnicity 55.7% 66.7% 46.2% 56.4%

Unsatisfactory ~ Count 29 0 2 39

% within Ethnicity 8.2% .0% 15.4% 6.7%

Poor Count 23 1 2 37

% within Ethnicity 6.5% 33.3% 15.4% 6.3%

No opinion Count 34 0 2 61

% within Ethnicity 9.7% .0% 15.4% 10.5%

22.00 Count 0 0 0 1

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% 2%

Total Count 352 3 13 583

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? *
Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 36 18 54
Govt. does an % within Language 7.7% 16.2% 9.4%
excellent job preparing Agree Count 250 62 312

and_respondmg to % within Lan 0 0 0
hurricanes? guage 53.6% 55.9% 54.1%
Disagree Count 113 17 130
% within Language 24.2% 15.3% 22.5%
Strongly disagree  Count 24 0 24
% within Language 5.2% .0% 4.2%
No opinion Count 43 14 57
% within Language 9.2% 12.6% 9.9%
Total Count 466 111 577
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 24 11 19 54
Govt. does an % within Party 8.0% 11.3% 10.6% 9.4%
excellent job preparing  —x51e0 Count 153 50 109 312
and responding to % within Party 51.0% 51.5% 60.6% 54.1%
Disagree Count 82 22 26 130

% within Party 27.3% 22.7% 14.4% 22.5%

Strongly disagree  Count 18 2 4 24

% within Party 6.0% 2.1% 2.2% 4.2%

No opinion Count 23 12 22 57

% within Party 7.7% 12.4% 12.2% 9.9%

Total Count 300 97 180 577
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * County Crosstabulation

County

Miami-Dade Broward
The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 19 15
Govt. does an _ % within County 8.6% 7.6%
excellent job preparing Agree Count 122 109

and responding to % withi 0 0
hurricanes? o within County 55.5% 55.3%
Disagree Count 41 49
% within County 18.6% 24.9%
Strongly disagree  Count 8 8
% within County 3.6% 4.1%
No opinion Count 30 16
% within County 13.6% 8.1%
Total Count 220 197
% within County 100.0% 100.0%
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The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * County Crosstabulation

County
West Palm Total

The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 20 54
Govt. does an _ % within County 12.5% 9.4%
excellent job preparing Agree Count 81 312

and responding to % withi 0 0
hurricanes? o within County 50.6% 54.1%
Disagree Count 40 130
% within County 25.0% 22.5%
Strongly disagree  Count 8 24
% within County 5.0% 4.2%
No opinion Count 11 57
% within County 6.9% 9.9%
Total Count 160 577
% within County 100.0% 100.0%

The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 3 7 6 9
Govt. does an % within

excellent job preparing Congress District 17.6% 9.1% 10.7% 8.0%

and responding to Agree Count 8 41 28 54
hurricanes? % within

0

Congress District 47.1% 53.2% 50.0% 48.2%

Disagree Count 4 17 13 33
% within

Congress District 23.5% 22.1% 23.2% 29.5%

Strongly disagree  Count 1 3 2 8
% within

Congress District 5.9% 3.9% 3.6% 7.1%

No opinion Count 1 9 7 8
% within

Congress District 5.9% 11.7% 12.5% 7.1%

Total Count 17 77 56 112
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * Congress District

Crosstabulation

Congress District
20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 6 5 5 8
Govt. does an % within
eX((:jeIIent jog_preparing Congress District [ 10.6% 6.8% 12.9%
and responding to
hurricanes? Agree ((;ovl\J“r;L . 40 29 45 32
0
Congress District 49.4% 61.7% 60.8% 51.6%
Disagree Count 23 4 15 15
% within
Congress District 28.4% 8.5% 20.3% 24.2%
Strongly disagree  Count 5 0 2 2
% within
Congress District 6.2% 0% 2.7% 3.2%
No opinion Count 7 9 7 5
% within
Congress District 8.6% 19.1% 9.5% 8.1%
Total Count 81 47 74 62
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress District

Congress
25.00 Total
The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 5 54
Govt. does an 9% within
excellent job preparing Congress District 9.8% 9.4%
and _respondmg to Agree Count 35 312
hurricanes? L
%6 within 68.6% 54.1%
Congress District -070 70
Disagree Count 6 130
% within
Congress District 11.8% 22.5%
Strongly disagree  Count 1 24
% within
Congress District 2.0% 4.2%
No opinion Count 4 57
% within
Congress District 7.8% 9.9%
Total Count 51 577
o
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African

1.00 2.00 American
The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 0 0 6
Govt. does an _ % within Ethnicity .0% .0% 6.8%
excellent job preparing Agree Count 1 1 48

and responding to % withi . 0 0 0
hurricanes? % within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 54.5%
Disagree Count 0 0 23
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 26.1%
Strongly disagree  Count 0 1 3
% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 3.4%
No opinion Count 0 0 8
% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 9.1%
Total Count 1 2 88
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Hispanic Anglo Other

The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 14 31 1
Govt. does an _ % within Ethnicity 11.7% 8.9% 33.3%
excellent job preparing Agree Count 71 186 1

and responding to % withi L 0 0 0
hurricanes? % within Ethnicity 59.2% 53.1% 33.3%
Disagree Count 17 85 0
% within Ethnicity 14.2% 24.3% .0%
Strongly disagree  Count 3 15 1
% within Ethnicity 2.5% 4.3% 33.3%
No opinion Count 15 33 0
% within Ethnicity 12.5% 9.4% .0%
Total Count 120 350 3
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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The State of Florida's Govt. does an excellent job preparing and responding to hurricanes? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
9.00 Total

The State of Florida's Strongly agree Count 2 54
Govt. does an % within Ethnicity 15.4% 9.4%
excellent job preparing Agree Count 4 312

and responding to % within Ethnicit 9 9
hurricanes? y 30.8% 54.1%
Disagree Count 5 130
% within Ethnicity 38.5% 22.5%
Strongly disagree  Count 1 24
% within Ethnicity 7.7% 4.2%
No opinion Count 1 57
% within Ethnicity 7.7% 9.9%
Total Count 13 577
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0%

South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma? * Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

South Florida's Strongly agree Count 17 12 29

Congressman did % within Language 3.7% 10.8% 5.1%

an excellent job in Agree Count 206 49 255
responding to O

Wilma? % within Language 44.6% 44.1% 44.5%

Disagree Count 94 17 111

% within Language 20.3% 15.3% 19.4%

Strongly disagree  Count 30 1 31

% within Language 6.5% .9% 5.4%

No opinion Count 115 32 147

% within Language 24.9% 28.8% 25.7%

Total Count 462 111 573

% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

South Florida's Strongly agree Count 15 6 8 29
Congressman did % within Party 5.1% 6.2% 4.5% 5.1%
?ng)c()(r:fjlilr?gttfb in Agree Count 128 42 85 255
Wilma? % within Party 43.1% 43.3% 47.5% 44.5%
Disagree Count 60 22 29 111

% within Party 20.2% 22.7% 16.2% 19.4%

Strongly disagree  Count 18 6 7 31

% within Party 6.1% 6.2% 3.9% 5.4%

No opinion Count 76 21 50 147

% within Party 25.6% 21.6% 27.9% 25.7%

Total Count 297 97 179 573
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 157



South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

South Florida's Strongly agree Count 14 7 8 29
Congressman did % within County 6.4% 3.6% 5.0% 5.1%
?Qseé(r:fjlilr?nttfb in Agree Count 100 81 74 255
bl % within County 45.9% 41.3% 46.5% 44.5%
Disagree Count 37 44 30 111

% within County 17.0% 22.4% 18.9% 19.4%

Strongly disagree  Count 12 12 7 31

% within County 5.5% 6.1% 4.4% 5.4%

No opinion Count 55 52 40 147

% within County 25.2% 26.5% 25.2% 25.7%

Total Count 218 196 159 573
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

South Florida's Strongly agree Count 0 3 7 7
Congressman did % within

an excellent job in Congress District 0% 3.9% 12.5% 6.3%

{ﬁ/ﬁfﬂo;’)dlng to Agree Count 10 37 21 45
' % within

Congress District 58.8% 48.7% 37.5% 40.5%

Disagree Count 4 15 9 21
% within

Congress District 23.5% 19.7% 16.1% 18.9%

Strongly disagree  Count 0 5 3 7
% within

Congress District 0% 6.6% 2-4% 6.3%

No opinion Count 3 16 16 31
% within

Congress District 17.6% 21.1% 28.6% 27.9%

Total Count 17 76 56 111
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress District

20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

South Florida's Strongly agree Count 2 4 2 3
Congressman did % within

an excellent job in Congress District 2.5% 8.7% 21% 4.9%

{ﬁ/ﬁfﬂo;’)dlng to Agree Count 29 22 35 26
' % within

Congress District 35.8% 47.8% 47.3% 42.6%

Disagree Count 23 5 13 14
% within

Congress District 28.4% 10.9% 17.6% 23.0%

Strongly disagree  Count 9 0 2 3
% within

Congress District 11.1% .0% 2.7% 4.9%

No opinion Count 18 15 22 15
% within

Congress District 22.2% 32.6% 29.7% 24.6%

Total Count 81 46 74 61
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma? * Congress District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
South Florida's Strongly agree Count 1 29
Congressman did % within
an exczl_lent jobin Congress District 2.0% 51%
responding to
Wilma? Agree Coupt _ 30 255
%6 within 58.8% 44.5%
Congress District -C70 270
Disagree Count 7 111
% within
Congress District 13.7% 19.4%
Strongly disagree  Count 2 31
% within
Congress District 3.9% °.4%
No opinion Count 11 147
% within
Congress District 21.6% 25.7%
Total Count 51 573
O
V6 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

South Florida's Strongly agree Count 0 0 2 9
Congressman did % within Ethnicity .0% 0% 2.3% 7.6%
?Qseé(r:fjlilr?nttfb in Agree Count 1 0 44 58
bl % within Ethnicity |  100.0% 0% 51.2% 48.7%
Disagree Count 0 1 18 18

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 20.9% 15.1%

Strongly disagree  Count 0 0 5 5

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 5.8% 4.2%

No opinion Count 0 1 17 29

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 19.8% 24.4%

Total Count 1 2 86 119
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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South Florida's Congressman did an excellent job in responding to Wilma? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

South Florida's Strongly agree Count 16 1 1 29
Congressman did % within Ethnicity 4.6% 33.3% 7.7% 5.1%
?ngéiglilﬁgttg’b in Agree Count 149 1 2 255
Wilma? % within Ethnicity 42.7% 33.3% 15.4% 44.5%
Disagree Count 69 0 5 111

% within Ethnicity 19.8% .0% 38.5% 19.4%

Strongly disagree  Count 19 1 1 31

% within Ethnicity 5.4% 33.3% 7.7% 5.4%

No opinion Count 96 0 4 147

% within Ethnicity 27.5% .0% 30.8% 25.7%

Total Count 349 3 13 573
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma? *
Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

We should spend Strongly agree Count 61 28 89
national, state and % within Language 13.2% 25.2% 15.6%
local monies to help Agree Count 278 61 339

local busmesse_s % withi 0 0 0
recover from Wilma? o within Language 60.3% 55.0% 59.3%
Disagree Count 77 10 87
% within Language 16.7% 9.0% 15.2%
Strongly disagree  Count 10 1 11
% within Language 2.2% .9% 1.9%
No opinion Count 35 11 46
% within Language 7.6% 9.9% 8.0%
Total Count 461 111 572
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma? * Party
Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

We should spend Strongly agree Count 45 19 25 89
national, state and % within Party 15.2% 19.8% 14.0% 15.6%
:ggg: Lnuc;?;]e;ss;c;:elp Agree Count 174 58 107 339
recover from Wilma? % within Party 58.6% 60.4% 59.8% 59.3%
Disagree Count 41 16 30 87

% within Party 13.8% 16.7% 16.8% 15.2%

Strongly disagree  Count 5 1 5 11

% within Party 1.7% 1.0% 2.8% 1.9%

No opinion Count 32 2 12 46

% within Party 10.8% 2.1% 6.7% 8.0%

Total Count 297 96 179 572
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma? * County
Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

We should spend Strongly agree Count 48 23 18 89
national, state and % within County 22.0% 11.7% 11.4% 15.6%
:ggg: monies o :e'p Agree Count 120 123 96 339
recover from Wilma? % within County 55.0% 62.8% 60.8% 59.3%
Disagree Count 28 29 30 87

% within County 12.8% 14.8% 19.0% 15.2%

Strongly disagree  Count 4 4 3 11

% within County 1.8% 2.0% 1.9% 1.9%

No opinion Count 18 17 11 46

% within County 8.3% 8.7% 7.0% 8.0%

Total Count 218 196 158 572
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
We should spend Strongly agree Count 2 16 10 12
national, state and % within
local monies to he|p Congress District 11.8% 21.1% 17.9% 10.9%
local businesses
recover from Wilma? Agree ((’;ovl\J/ir:Lin 12 46 32 67
0
Congress District 70.6% 60.5% 57.1% 60.9%
Disagree Count 2 8 7 18
% within
Congress District 11.8% 10.5% 12.5% 16.4%
Strongly disagree  Count 0 0 1 3
O i
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 0% 1.8% 2.7%
No opinion Count 1 6 6 10
% within
Congress District 5.9% 7.9% 10.7% 9.1%
Total Count 17 76 56 110
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma? * Congress District

Crosstabulation

Congress District
20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
We should spend Strongly agree Count 9 15 9 7
national, state and % within
local monies to he|p Congress District 11.1% 32.6% 12.2% 11.5%
local businesses
recover from Wilma? Agree ((’;ovl\J/ir:Lin 47 19 41 43
0
Congress District 58.0% 41.3% 55.4% 70.5%
Disagree Count 10 9 20 8
% within
Congress District 12.3% 19.6% 27.0% 13.1%
Strongly disagree  Count 5 0 1 0
% within
Congress District 6.2% 0% 1.4% 0%
No opinion Count 10 3 3 3
% within
Congress District 12.3% 6.5% 4.1% 4.9%
Total Count 81 46 74 61
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
We should spend Strongly agree Count 9 89
national, state and % within
local monies to help Congress District 17.6% 15.6%
local businesses
recover from Wilma? Agree ((’;ovl\J/ir;Lin 32 339
0
Congress District 62.7% 59.3%
Disagree Count 5 87
% within
Congress District 9.8% 15.2%
Strongly disagree  Count 1 11
% within
Congress District 2.0% 1.9%
No opinion Count 4 46
% within
Congress District 7.8% 8.0%
Total Count 51 572
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma? * Ethnicity
Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

We should spend Strongly agree Count 0 0 18 25
lnaticlmal, S_tatt? ar?d| % within Ethnicity .0% 0% 20.9% 21.0%
oo enmear P Ages Court " : S
recover from Wilma? % within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 58.1% 56.3%
Disagree Count 0 1 8 15

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 9.3% 12.6%

Strongly disagree  Count 0 0 0 3

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% 2.5%

No opinion Count 0 0 10 9

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 11.6% 7.6%

Total Count 1 2 86 119
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We should spend national, state and local monies to help local businesses recover from Wilma? * Ethnicity
Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total

We should spend Strongly agree Count 44 1 1 89
national, state and % within Ethnicity 12.6% 33.3% 8.3% 15.6%
local monies to help Agree Count 209 2 9 339

local businesses % withi L 0 0 0 0
recover from Wilma? o within Ethnicity 59.9% 66.7% 75.0% 59.3%
Disagree Count 62 0 1 87
% within Ethnicity 17.8% .0% 8.3% 15.2%
Strongly disagree  Count 7 0 1 11
% within Ethnicity 2.0% .0% 8.3% 1.9%
No opinion Count 27 0 0 46
% within Ethnicity 7.7% .0% .0% 8.0%
Total Count 349 3 12 572
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma? *
Language Crosstabulation

Language
English Spanish Total

We should spend Strongly agree Count 150 46 196
national, state and % within Language 32.5% 41.4% 34.3%
local monies to help Agree Count 268 56 324

local fam|l|es recover % withi 0 0 0
from Wilma? b within Language 58.1% 50.5% 56.6%
Disagree Count 23 4 27
% within Language 5.0% 3.6% 4.7%
Strongly disagree  Count 3 0 3
% within Language T% .0% 5%
No opinion Count 17 5 22
% within Language 3.7% 4.5% 3.8%
Total Count 461 111 572
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

We should spend Strongly agree Count 105 36 55 196
national, state and % within Party 35.4% 37.5% 30.7% 34.3%
local monies to help ~ —xqra0 Count 167 56 101 324

local fam|l|es recover % withi 0 0 0 0
from Wilma? o within Party 56.2% 58.3% 56.4% 56.6%
Disagree Count 9 2 16 27
% within Party 3.0% 2.1% 8.9% 4.7%
Strongly disagree  Count 0 1 2 3
% within Party .0% 1.0% 1.1% 5%
No opinion Count 16 1 5 22
% within Party 5.4% 1.0% 2.8% 3.8%
Total Count 297 96 179 572
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

We should spend Strongly agree Count 72 67 57 196
lrgit;?r:gclmslteittteoar?gl % within County 33.0% 34.2% 36.1% 34.3%
local families recovrt)er Agree (():ou.nt . 127 111 86 324
from Wilma? 0% within County 58.3% 56.6% 54.4% 56.6%
Disagree Count 9 10 8 27

% within County 4.1% 5.1% 5.1% 4.7%

Strongly disagree  Count 2 1 0 3

% within County .9% 5% .0% 5%

No opinion Count 8 7 7 22

% within County 3.7% 3.6% 4.4% 3.8%

Total Count 218 196 158 572
% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
We should spend Strongly agree Count 3 27 15 42
national, state and % within
|Oca| monies to he|p Congress DiStriCt 17.6% 35.5% 26.8% 38.2%
local families recover
from Wilma- Agree ((;ovl\J“r;L . 12 46 34 55
Coongress District 70.6% 60.5% 60.7% 50.0%
Disagree Count 1 1 4 5
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.9% 1.3% 7.1% 4.5%
Strongly disagree  Count 0 0 0 0
O
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 0% 0% 0%
No opinion Count 1 2 3 8
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 5.9% 2.6% 5.4% 7.3%
Total Count 17 76 56 110
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress District
20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00
We should spend Strongly agree Count 26 20 28 18
national, state and % within
|Oca| monies to he|p Congress DiStriCt 32.1% 43.5% 37.8% 29.5%
local families recover
from Wilma? Agree sovltif;:“n 45 22 38 el
Coongress District 55.6% 47.8% 51.4% 67.2%
Disagree Count 6 1 6 1
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 7.4% 2.2% 8.1% 1.6%
Strongly disagree  Count 1 1 1 0
O et
é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 1.2% 2.2% 1.4% 0%
No opinion Count 3 2 1 1
O et
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 3.7% 4.3% 1.4% 1.6%
Total Count 81 46 74 61
O
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
We should spend Strongly agree Count 17 196
national, state and % within
local monies to help Congress District 33.3% 34.3%
local families recover
from Wilma? Agree Coupt _ 31 324
%6 within 60.8% 56.6%
Congress District -C70 -070
Disagree Count 2 27
% within
Congress District 3.9% 4.7%
Strongly disagree  Count 0 3
% within 0% 50
Congress District 70 270
No opinion Count 1 22
% within
Congress District 2.0% 3.8%
Total Count 51 572
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma? * Ethnicity
Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

We should spend Strongly agree Count 0 1 32 39
%it;?r:gén?;itfoaggl % within Ethnicity 0% 50.0% 37.2% 32.8%
local families recovrt)er Agree (():oupt . L 1 1 50 3
from Wilma? 0% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 58.1% 61.3%
Disagree Count 0 0 0 4

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% 3.4%

Strongly disagree  Count 0 0 0 0

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% .0% .0%

No opinion Count 0 0 4 3

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 4.7% 2.5%

Total Count 1 2 86 119
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We should spend national, state and local monies to help local families recover from Wilma? * Ethnicity
Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
We should spend Strongly agree Count 116 2 6 196
national, state and % within Ethnicity 33.2% 66.7% 50.0% 34.3%
e ol a0 : s o
from Wilma? % within Ethnicity 55.3% 33.3% 41.7% 56.6%
Disagree Count 22 0 1 27
% within Ethnicity 6.3% .0% 8.3% 4.7%
Strongly disagree  Count 3 0 0 3
% within Ethnicity .9% .0% .0% 5%
No opinion Count 15 0 0 22
% within Ethnicity 4.3% .0% .0% 3.8%
Total Count 349 3 12 572
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety? *
Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
Individual citizens Strongly agree Count 68 28 96
need to be provided % within Language 14.8% 25.2% 16.8%
with be_tter |nfo_rmat|on Agree Count 255 63 318
regarding hurricane O i
safety? % within Language 55.3% 56.8% 55.6%
Disagree Count 106 17 123
% within Language 23.0% 15.3% 21.5%
Strongly agree Count 13 0 13
% within Language 2.8% .0% 2.3%
No opinion Count 19 3 22
% within Language 4.1% 2.7% 3.8%
Total Count 461 111 572
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety? * Party Crosstabulation

Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total

Individual citizens Strongly agree Count 50 15 31 96

need to be provided % within Party 16.8% 15.6% 17.3% 16.8%

with better information  —xq o0 Count 159 59 100 318
regarding hurricane O

safety? 0% within Party 53.5% 61.5% 55.9% 55.6%

Disagree Count 69 18 36 123

% within Party 23.2% 18.8% 20.1% 21.5%

Strongly agree Count 7 1 5 13

% within Party 2.4% 1.0% 2.8% 2.3%

No opinion Count 12 3 7 22

% within Party 4.0% 3.1% 3.9% 3.8%

Total Count 297 96 179 572

% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Page 169



Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety? * County Crosstabulation

County
Miami-Dade Broward West Palm Total

Individual citizens Strongly agree Count 43 28 25 96

need to be provided % within County 19.7% 14.3% 15.8% 16.8%

with better information  —xg o0 Count 125 113 80 318
regarding hurricane O

safety? 0% within County 57.3% 57.7% 50.6% 55.6%

Disagree Count 38 45 40 123

% within County 17.4% 23.0% 25.3% 21.5%

Strongly agree Count 3 4 6 13

% within County 1.4% 2.0% 3.8% 2.3%

No opinion Count 9 6 7 22

% within County 4.1% 3.1% 4.4% 3.8%

Total Count 218 196 158 572

% within County 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress District
16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

Individual citizens Strongly agree Count 2 13 7 20
need to be provided % within

with better |nf0rmat|on Congress District 11.8% 17.1% 12.5% 18.2%

ézgf]strf;ng hurricane Agree Count 8 46 35 52
' % within

Congress District 47.1% 60.5% 62.5% 47.3%

Disagree Count 6 12 11 30
% within

Congress District 35.3% 15.8% 19.6% 27.3%

Strongly agree Count 1 2 0 3
% within

Congress District 2-9% 2.6% 0% 2.7%

No opinion Count 0 3 3 5

O i

é)ovr\:lgtrelzrs]s District 0% 3.9% 2-4% 4.5%

Total Count 17 76 56 110
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress District
20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

Individual citizens Strongly agree Count 11 12 10 12
need to be provided % within

with better |nf0rmat|on Congress District 13.6% 26.1% 13.5% 19.7%

ézgf]strf;ng hurricane Agree Count 47 21 40 37
' % within

Congress District 58.0% 45.7% 54.1% 60.7%

Disagree Count 19 8 19 9
% within

Congress District 23.5% 17.4% 25.7% 14.8%

Strongly agree Count 2 2 2 1
% within

Congress District 2.5% 4.3% 2.7% 1.6%

No opinion Count 2 3 3 2
% within

Congress District 2.5% 6.5% 4.1% 3.3%

Total Count 81 46 74 61
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety? * Congress District
Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total

Individual citizens Strongly agree Count 9 96
need to be provided % within

with better information Congress District 17.6% 16.8%

regarding hurricane Agree Count 32 318
safety? % within

0

Congress District 62.7% 25.6%

Disagree Count 9 123
% within

Congress District 17.6% 21.5%

Strongly agree Count 0 13

% within 0% 2 3%

Congress District 70 270

No opinion Count 1 22
% within

Congress District 2.0% 3.8%

Total Count 51 572
% within

Congress District 100.0% 100.0%

Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American Hispanic

Individual citizens Strongly agree Count 0 0 15 23

need to be provided % within Ethnicity .0% 0% 17.4% 19.3%

with be_tter |nfo_rmat|on Agree Count 1 1 ca 72
regarding hurricane Of L

safety? 0% within Ethnicity 100.0% 50.0% 62.8% 60.5%

Disagree Count 0 1 11 20

% within Ethnicity .0% 50.0% 12.8% 16.8%

Strongly agree Count 0 0 3 1

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 3.5% .8%

No opinion Count 0 0 3 3

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 3.5% 2.5%

Total Count 1 2 86 119

% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Individual citizens need to be provided with better information regarding hurricane safety? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Anglo Other 9.00 Total
Individual citizens Strongly agree Count 53 1 4 96
need to be provided % within Ethnicity 15.2% 33.3% 33.3% 16.8%
with be_tter |nfo_rmat|on Agree Count 185 2 3 318
regarding hurricane Of L
safety? 0% within Ethnicity 53.0% 66.7% 25.0% 55.6%
Disagree Count 86 0 5 123
% within Ethnicity 24.6% .0% 41.7% 21.5%
Strongly agree Count 9 0 0 13
% within Ethnicity 2.6% .0% .0% 2.3%
No opinion Count 16 0 0 22
% within Ethnicity 4.6% .0% .0% 3.8%
Total Count 349 3 12 572
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? *
Language Crosstabulation
Language
English Spanish Total
We need to spend Strongly agree Count 133 44 177
more national, state, % within Language 28.9% 39.6% 30.9%
and local monies to Agree Count 229 53 282
make _future_ hurricanes % withi 0 0 0
less disruptive? o within Language 49.7% 47.7% 49.3%
Disagree Count 41 5 46
% within Language 8.9% 4.5% 8.0%
Strongly disagree  Count 13 0 13
% within Language 2.8% .0% 2.3%
No opinion Count 45 9 54
% within Language 9.8% 8.1% 9.4%
Total Count 461 111 572
% within Language 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * Party
Crosstabulation
Party
Democrat Independent Republican Total
We need to spend Strongly agree Count 102 26 49 177
more national, state, % within Party 34.3% 27.1% 27.4% 30.9%
and local monies to Agree Count 140 56 86 282
make _future_ hurricanes % withi 0 0 0 0
less disruptive? o within Party 47.1% 58.3% 48.0% 49.3%
Disagree Count 24 3 19 46
% within Party 8.1% 3.1% 10.6% 8.0%
Strongly disagree  Count 6 2 5 13
% within Party 2.0% 2.1% 2.8% 2.3%
No opinion Count 25 9 20 54
% within Party 8.4% 9.4% 11.2% 9.4%
Total Count 297 96 179 572
% within Party 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * County

Crosstabulation

County

Miami-Dade Broward
We need to spend Strongly agree Count 63 58
more national, state, % within County 28.9% 29.6%
and local monies to Agree Count 119 97

make _future_ hurricanes % withi 0 0
less disruptive? o within County 54.6% 49.5%
Disagree Count 13 18
% within County 6.0% 9.2%
Strongly disagree  Count 3 5
% within County 1.4% 2.6%
No opinion Count 20 18
% within County 9.2% 9.2%
Total Count 218 196
% within County 100.0% 100.0%
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We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * County

Crosstabulation

West Palm Total

We need to spend Strongly agree Count 56 177
more national, state, % within County 35.4% 30.9%
and local monies to Agree Count 66 282

make _future_ hurricanes % withi 0 0
less disruptive? o within County 41.8% 49.3%
Disagree Count 15 46
% within County 9.5% 8.0%
Strongly disagree  Count 5 13
% within County 3.2% 2.3%
No opinion Count 16 54
% within County 10.1% 9.4%
Total Count 158 572
% within County 100.0% 100.0%

We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * Congress

District Crosstabulation

Congress District

17.00 18.00
We need to spend Strongly agree Count 3 17 11
more national, state, 9% within
and local monies_ to Congress District 17.6% 22.4% 19.6%
make _future_ hurricanes Agree Count 11 44 33
less disruptive? % within
Coongress District 64.7% 57.9% 58.9%
Disagree Count 0 8 6
O
é)ovr\:grelzrs]s District 0% 10.5% 10.7%
Strongly disagree  Count 1 1 0
% within
Congress District 5.9% 1.3% 0%
No opinion Count 2 6 6
% within 11.8% 7.9% 10.7%
Congress District -©70 270 7D
Total Count 17 76 56
O et
é’o"r‘]’gr‘gs‘s District 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * Congress
District Crosstabulation

Congress District

19.00 20.00 21.00
We need to spend Strongly agree Count 44 24 18
more national, state, 9% within
and local monies to Congress District 40.0% 29.6% 39.1%
make _future_ hurricanes Agree Count 45 41 19
less disruptive? % within
0
Congress District 40.9% 20.6% 41.3%
Disagree Count 9 4 3
% within
Congress District 8.2% 4.9% 6.5%
Strongly disagree  Count 3 2 0
% within
Congress District 2.7% 2.5% 0%
No opinion Count 9 10 6
O
é)ovr\:grelzrs]s District 8.2% 12.3% 13.0%
Total Count 110 81 46
O
o within 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Congress District
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We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * Congress
District Crosstabulation

Congress District

22.00 23.00
We need to spend Strongly agree Count 20 22
more national, state, % within
and local monies to Congress District 27.0% 36.1%
make future hurricanes
less disruptive? Agree ((’;olejlir&in sl 31
0
Congress District 41.9% 50.8%
Disagree Count 10 4
% within
Congress District 13.5% 6.6%
Strongly disagree  Count 4 2
% within
Congress District 5.4% 3.3%
No opinion Count 9 2
% within
Congress District 12.2% 3.3%
Total Count 74 61
% within
Congress District 100.0% 100.0%
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We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * Congress
District Crosstabulation

Congress
25.00 Total
We need to spend Strongly agree Count 18 177
more national, state, % within
and local monies to Congress District 35.3% 30.9%
make future hurricanes
less disruptive? Agree ((’;ovl\J/ir;Lin 27 282
0
Congress District 52.9% 49.3%
Disagree Count 2 46
% within
Congress District 3.9% 8.0%
Strongly disagree  Count 0 13
% within
Congress District 0% 2.3%
No opinion Count 4 54
% within
Congress District 7.8% 9.4%
Total Count 51 572
O
76 within 100.0% |  100.0%

Congress District

We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * Ethnicity

Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
African
1.00 2.00 American

We need to spend Strongly agree Count 1 0 22
mooﬁ natlional,_ Statte, % within Ethnicity 100.0% .0% 25.6%
ﬁ]nakeo;:t?[urgéoallﬁficgnes Agree Coupt . L 0 2 49
less disruptive? % within Ethnicity .0% 100.0% 57.0%
Disagree Count 0 0 6

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 7.0%

Strongly disagree  Count 0 0 3

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 3.5%

No opinion Count 0 0 6

% within Ethnicity .0% .0% 7.0%

Total Count 1 2 86
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * Ethnicity

Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
Hispanic Anglo Other

We need to spend Strongly agree Count 34 114 1
mOdﬂ? natlional,_ Staf[te, % within Ethnicity 28.6% 32.7% 33.3%
ﬁ]nakeo;:t?[urgéoallﬁficgnes Agree Coupt . L 64 158 2
less disruptive? % within Ethnicity 53.8% 45.3% 66.7%
Disagree Count 9 31 0

% within Ethnicity 7.6% 8.9% .0%

Strongly disagree  Count 1 9 0

% within Ethnicity .8% 2.6% .0%

No opinion Count 11 37 0

% within Ethnicity 9.2% 10.6% .0%

Total Count 119 349 3
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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We need to spend more national, state, and local monies to make future hurricanes less disruptive? * Ethnicity

Crosstabulation

Ethnicity
9.00 Total

We need to spend Strongly agree Count 5 177
mooﬁ natlional,_ Statte, % within Ethnicity 41.7% 30.9%
ﬁ]nakeo;:t?[urgéoallﬁficgnes Agree Coupt . . / 282
less disruptive? % within Ethnicity 58.3% 49.3%
Disagree Count 0 46

% within Ethnicity .0% 8.0%

Strongly disagree  Count 0 13

% within Ethnicity .0% 2.3%

No opinion Count 0 54

% within Ethnicity .0% 9.4%

Total Count 12 572
% within Ethnicity 100.0% 100.0%

Page 180



